CSM-9820 BHFH

PARTS BOOK

SN Syl I T

JL;ﬁEE!ET;"
)

| _,
| 7
| 0
' om0 /
[ = ; .F_

L

¢ Cp o PSS it
ELTZ 0

FE fog [B] % $5E HR A1
ELECTRONIC EYELET BUTTON HOLER




RIS MR RO E A

SUPREME INDUSTRIES LTD.

0 CSM-QBZO-F .

3 et } . URBEE
fe8 oL
-00 O — -
-01 L O PN
-02 iy ‘ - O

Description of model plate

SUPREME INDUSTRIES LTD.

« CSM-9820-

-00
-01
-02

Thread trimmer

Lower thread trimmer

Long type Short type
O el it —
O O i
O — 5




FHF MY A% A

=| x

1R 30 |
B, SEH BRI IR ... ..o commmsmmmisisssisiinssisbii o 3

ESHHMRIAER i 13
U L n R S oL R 21

T e

=

ISR e 30
LN 1D
B R e |
PR RN R 47
P IR ey 3B
D1 HTERUE I ... cersenressrrsseresssessssssemsssppanmmprsrrrress O
G IR I L o R 53
CUE LT L R e e R S 55
S2 HHAEE (BFDERE) ., 98
U EEERREIE ......cccoonromminiininin bbb LS FE 65
Vo BRI i bt 67
OB T T ) SO 69
Y, BB FFERET oo 18
BRI ..o —— T
RN D h e ORI P (SHE a1

= = r =

e[ Ene T R B R L
Sp. FRIMBTEHE—TE s 101
W IR s DO

i sy VO




m o o m >

Notes for using this parts book

CONTENTS

T Ty ] T v At PO (TNRENEN SR |
. Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism

. Upper shaft mechanism ...
B R TRECRENISIT (o5 s b s s ria s o 65
. Needie bar rocking mechanism ...,
. Presser foot mechanism ...,
. Presser foot mechaniSm ...
. Presser foot mechanism ...........oiiiimmnos
. Feed mechanism ... S e
R R IRTIRIIY o i s ey s b b
. Lower shaft Mechanism ...

L B TTISE T RIIBITY v ¢ v i R b i n s F R e A

Double chain stitch looper mechanism ...

e PR BT IRCTVETTIBITE ..o oarinnetanvas nasinissnssnnssusinbbrniassss ity
e (o T e e e R e R e e o

Threading Mechanism ..o s

. Threading MEeChaNISIT .. ..o rasas s

. Threading mechanism

Thread trimmer MechaniSm ...

. Thread trimmer mechanism ......... T e L
. Upper thread trimmer mechanism ...
. Control box mechanism ... e
. Control box mechanism (Power supply motor PCB) ...
. Power switch mechanism ...,
. Adr pressure MEChanISM ... oo
. Alr pressure mechanism ...
. Power supply equipment mechanism ................... Sy
. Operation pangl mechanism .......cc..imin i
BT TUACIRTTIAITY oot oot aihes i i R s A S
. Foot switch pedal mechanism ...............ccoceeiinininnn,
e e T | =t | RN R L S
G S g s | e e e e e e A
EAtgchment et oo iR R
R C IR EEE L v kg s s ARy

oy s a2 Ty T ] U Sy T

ot L = L= = R s

T R T O R S o S W e
. Different parts list ...
. Waming labels ...

Inden...on

11

13
15
18
21

23
27
28
31

33
ar
38
43
47
49
51
53
55
57
59
1
63
865
67
69
71
73
7h
81
83
85
a1

95
a7

101
104
108



A . HL{EER4Y / Machine body

6@




A. HLIEER 4 / Machine body

4iE | THENMES (R FEH4 B NAME OF PARTS =)
1 CSAST46001 1 EmiR MAIN PLATE

2 CSAST47001 1| EmEE s MAIN PLATE PACKING

3 C 0682501216 419847 M5X12 SCREW PAN MEX12

4 CSA5749001 1| i REAR COVER

5 CSASTS0001 1| 4 48 REAR COVER PACKING
|6 C 062501216 5|8R4T M5X12 SCREW PAN M5x12

7 CSA5751001 1 BELT COVER

] CO0A4401606 418848 (R E) MAX16DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4x16
2] CS5A5752201 1EHES BED BASE

10 CSASTH3001 3| R s BED BASE CUSHION

1 CSATE56001 3|tk 4x6.5 SPACER 4X6.5

12 C 060401216 J|URET Max12 SCREW BIND Mdx12

13 Co47E02242 1B AWS PIN SPRING ROLL AWS

14 C158827009 AlREEMS L A BED BASE CUSHION, &

15 CS521728001 4R MEXBD BOLT MEXE0

16 C 159458008 A | B # RUBBER SHEET

17 C115847101 A\EBH 6. 35 WASHER PLAIN .35

18 C 025060336 AR Ls WASHER PLAIN L B

19 C021060106 Al E we NUT 1 M8

20 CSAST54001 1|28 ith 28 GS SPRING

21 CSARTE3001 1|GSZIF R S SUPPORT PLATE

22 C555477001 2|03 () MeX16 BOLT SOCKET (5P WASHERIMBX 16
23 C535218101 1|GS3E F SUPPORT PIN, F 135

24 C048080142 215 M4 ca RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C8
25 CSASTE4001 1las E#E4h GS SUPPORT SHAFT

26 CO48080142 2| A co RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C8
27 C 154465001 1| Bl ST A DUST CILER SUPPORT ASSY
28 C 114486002 1 OILER

26 C 062500816 2|0BET M5X8 SCREW PAN M5x8

30 CSA5TE5101 1| B4 F4m HINGE LEVER SHAFT

31 C 014060836 1| EIERET Mexs SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) MaXa
az CSASTEE001 1| e 3 1 HINGE SUPPORT SHAFT

33 C 014080836 T1|EESE] MeXs SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M&xE
34 CSA5791101 e s 47 HEAD SUPPORT LEVER

35 CSA5792001 1139 A SPRING TWIST A

36 CSA5802001 o ki HINGE B

37 C014080836 2|EEEET Mexs SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) MBX8
38 CSATD44001 2| JEE 4 4 BED HINGE SHAFT

39 CD14060836 2|EEBET Mexa SET SCREW SOCKET {CP) MBX8
40 CSAS5803001 s R=inks MEEDLE GUIDE COVER

41 COG2400816 445 Maxs SCREW PAN M4X8

42 CSA5804001 144588 FINGER GUARD

43 CB535221101 2| ST M4 SHOULDER SCREW M4

44 C021400206 2|7 MIEE M4 NUT 2 b4

45 C 107017001 2|36 9 0 8 WAVE WASHER

46 C 028040246 2\MPFE 2-4 WASHER SERING 2-4

47 CSA5805001 1|tz BED COVER

AR COo04401003 2|MBET max10 SCREW, FLAT M4X10

49 C558636001 1|88 (IR0 ) Mexao BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHERIME®30
50 C 104833001 THEE 4.3 RUBEER CAP, 4.3

51 C 104833001 2|HBHEE 4.3 RUBBER CAP, 4.3

52 CS32263001 e EE 8.5 RUBBER CAP, 8.5

53 CS532263001 21MEE 8.5 RUBBER CAP. 85

54 CS32263001 11MEE 8.5 RUBBER CAP, 8.5

55 C 104821001 2|12 10.5 RUBBER CAP, 10.5

56 C 150756000 2|#8 3 18.5 RUBBER CAP, 18.5

57 C 150756000 1|#E % 18.5 RUBBER CAP, 18 5

58 C 1650756000 1M % 18.5 RUBBER CAP, 18.5

50 C 150756000 1(#EE 18.5 RUBBER CAP, 18,5

B0 C 158882001 4|1 E 22 RUBBER CAP, 22

61 CSAS810001 T 23.5 RUBBER CAP 235

62 CSAS811001 TH@REEE 38.5 RUBBER CAP 38.5




A . ¥ EB 4 / Machine body




A. HLi& &84 / Machine body

S| FTiHEFES |HE T AN MAME OF PARTS RM

B3 C5A5819001 kRS RUBBER CAP

B4 CSA5820001 1|8 CORD BUSH

65 CSAS5821001 1@ Z-WINDOW COVER

65 C535221101 1| FEHEST M4 SHOULDER SCREW M4

67 C 107017001 1 |2 18 WAVE WASHER
<HFAELLS> <Except for Japan>

BB CSAO0793001 TRIEEERE (P /&) LABEL, CAUTION CHMNENG
<BATHE> <For Japan only>

B9 CSADT92001 THREERIEE (R /3|) LABEL, CAUTION JPNENG

70 CS536524001 6|1 & iRiD INJURY MARK

71 CS37080001 4| dFic LABEL, GROUNDING




B §H#F-#kEk4T% B / Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism




B. ##F - Sk 4T3 B / Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism

EME| THAFS | 0B T 2 5 NAME OF PARTS R

1 CSAS935001 1| il A AT B 2E CRANK ROD UNIT

2 CSAS570001 2|44 ® soBZZ BALL BEARING G08ZZ

3 CSABBS2001 1| 6H#F t 4 NEEDLE BAR CRANK

4 C 145465001 1|484T SM3. 57-40X%6L SCREW. SM3.57-40%6 L

5 CSABB53001 1|/ 8x10D SLIDE BLOCK 810D

B CSAB554101 1|REnm D SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE D

7 CO18401036 S|8REE MAX10 BOLT SOCKET M4x10

8 CSABB55001 1S m F SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE F

] C018401036 41084 MAX10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10

10 CS835332001 2| §t#Fin iR NEEDLE BAR CLAMP

11 CS59242001 2| E =T NEEDLE BAR BRACKET SCREW

12 CS5AB656001 2140 gX21%1.5 WASHER 8X21%1.5

13 CSABE5T001 1|$H#FEHE L MEEDLE BAR ASSY L

15 CSABE59001 1l$t¥Fek0O s NEEDLE BAR YARN FEEDER S

16 C541310101 1S m A NEEDLE GUIDE, &

17 C541251101 1| B A MEEDLE THREAD HOLDER PLATE, A

18 C 141514002 1| EHRET SM3. 18 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18

19 CS35118101 1|8 B8 3 3 TENSION SPRING

20 C 140553102 TIEZEMRET 5M3. 18 SET SCREW, SM3.18
<HlF-00= <For 00>

2 CSA4857016 1(#1%t DOX558-NY2 (#16) NEEDLE, DO x 558-NY2 (#16)
<HF-01> <For -01>

21 CSA4857014 1(#1§t DOX558-NY2 (#14) NEEDLE, DO x 558-NY2 (#14)
<HF-02> <For -02>

21 CSA4857018 1|8LEt DOX558-NY2 (#18) NEEDLE, DO x 558-NY2 (#18)
<A F-00> <For -00>

21 CS35133016 1|81%t DOX558 (#16) MEEDLE, DO x 558 (#16)
<A F-01> <For -01>

21 CS35133014 1[4 &t DOX558 (#14) MEEDLE, DO x 558 (#14)
<AF-02> <For -02>

21 CS35133018 1|H1Et Doxss8 (#18) MEEDLE, DO x 558 {#18)

22 CSAS830001 1$HFEES U NEEDLE BAR BUSH U ASSY

26 CSABB33001 TEHiTshE TIWEE ¢ NEEDLE BAR BUSH HOLDER BASE C

27 C018402036 3| REE M4X20 BOLT SOCKET Max20

28 CSASE34001 1) §HRk i+ ZIGZAG HORIZON LINK

29 CSAB835001 1|5HF a2 1% NEEDLE BAR BLOCK BRACKET ASSY

31 CS59242001 1| B E a8 ET NEEDLE BAR BRACKET SCREW

3z CS35113001 1N E NEEDLE BAR BLOCK COLLAR

34 CSA5837001 1|\ FHFiE s BEEEEH 1 NEEDLE BAR GUAND BLOGK ASSY

35 CSATE08001 1|F ik PULLEY FLANGE

36 CS068696004 418847 Maxe SCREW, FLAT Maxa

37 CSARS0T001 2 EMEE NEEDLE BAR GUIDE COLLAR

38 C 014400532 2|48 €T MAX5 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M4X5

39 CS35137001 215 WEEDLE BAR GUIDE

40 CS35136001 2 |2 MEEDLE BAR GUIDE SPRING

41 CSA5908001 2|§HHF 5 B R NEEDLE BAR GUIDE SUPPORT PLATE

42 CO62300616 2|HBET Maxe SCREW PAN M3XE

43 CSAS915001 2\t GBOSZZNR BALL BEARING BROSZZNR

44 CSAB920001 B3 g e 4 MEEDLE BAR GUARD NUT

45 CS559242001 1| B EME T MEEDLE BAR BRACKET SCREW

46 CEAL823001 g e GEAR NUT COVER

47 CSATS31001 T|BREEHT S A THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER UNIT

50 CSA5843001 1(ime 2x2 WICK 2x2

51 CSA5849001 1|0 QL TUBE

52 C 228475000 1|HeE 1.9%80 FASTENING BAND 1.9X80

53 CS25328001 1|35 FELT

54 CSAS850001 15 ROLLER

55 CSAS865001 1|5 T4 ROLLER SHAFT

56 C012500536 1|44T M55 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5

5T CSABE42001 1|5 m THREAD GUIDE




B . §H#F - #E£k4T 3= B / Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism

47

[ T EU
=t~ Lawdy




B. $1#F + #EE4T 42 B / Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism

LRSS THHEFS |UE B AR NAME OF PARTS RM
58 CSAS880001 1| Bk EEAT 3218 4 THREAD TAKE-UP L SUPEORT SHAFT

59 C 014080836 1| EEMEET MeXE SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) MEXE

B0 CSASB83001 1|5tiF4ntn NEEDLE BAR GUARD

61 C 018400636 2|08 M4XE BOLT SOCKET M4X5




C . tHh3& ]| / Upper shaft mechanism




C. t#h3% ® / Upper shaft mechanism

EHs| THAEFS | HE TR E = MAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA5880001 1| £ UPPER SHAFT

2 CS5A5B93001 1| 4 gl i UPPER SHAFT CRANK

3 CSAEST1001 1|4 BO04ZZNR BALL BEARING BOD4ZZNR

4 C 523651001 4|EESET MEXE SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M&X6
5 C 525235001 18847 M8 SCREW M8
Is CSA5887001 1|48 [ 34x42 SPACER 34x42

T CS5ABB61001 T EiNEE BALANGE COLLAR

8 CSAS572001 1|4 600422 BALL BEARING 600427

9 C523851001 2| EEHET Mexs SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M&XE
10 CSAB662001 1| 5 e 2H 1 HYPOID GEAR ASSY

11 CS523651001 4| [ EIRET Mexs SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M&X6E
12 CSAL573001 1|50 6204ZZNR BALL BEARING 62047 2NR

13 CSAS564001 1|4 EE BEARING COLLAR

14 C523651001 2| EERET MeXs SET SCREW SOCKET {FT) M&X6
15 CSABBETO01 1|5 630422 BALL BEARING 304727

16 CSA5564001 1R EE BEARING COLLAR

17 C823651001 2| EEET MeX6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M&X8
18 CSA5545001 11165 5040 TIMING PULLEY ASSY

19 CS523651001 2| EEMETT Mexe SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X5
20 CD48520242 1|FLE#E cs2 RETAINING RING INTERMAL C52
21 CSABB68001 e ORTHOGONAL SHAFT

22 CSABBEI001 115 6202DDUNR BALL BEARING 6202DDUNR

23 CSABET1001 113k O 5 CAM ROLLER TAKE-UP

24 CS23651001 2|EEMEET MEXE SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) MGXS
25 C5ABE7I001 1| $H2 Py ZIGZAG CAM

26 CS23651001 2| BRI ET MEXE SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) MEX6
27 CSABE74001 1|50 6002ZZNR BALL BEARING BOD2ZZNR

28 Co48150142 THAILE c15 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C15
29 CSA4629001 1| b X E PULLEY BASE

30 CS523651001 2|EEARET MEX6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) MBXE
3 CSAB67E001 e PULLEY

a2 C 062401016 J|HRET max10 SCREW PAN M4x10

a3 CSAS5158101 J|8LEE L4 WASHER PLAIN L 4

10




D . $HE%¥ 8 / Zigzag mechanism

1



D. §t#%3% & / Zigzag mechanism

LWBE| TGRS | TEE B MAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSABRTTODT 1R E &4 ZIGZAG UNIT

2 CSABBTRO01 NEHEREH ZIGZAG FORK ASSY

T CSABGE82001 1| EHR AR 4R ZIGZAG CONNECTING ROD ASSY
8 CSABER4001 1| BaRET M6 SHOULDER SCREW MG

fe] CSABBB5001 Rl B ZIGZAG CRANK SCREW

10 C 021060106 2|4 e M MUT 1 ME

11 CSABE8E001 TV EHE i/ ZIGZAG CRANK

12 C 155558001 TR WASHER PLAIN

13 CS535251101 114261 M8 MUT M&

14 CSABBBT001 1| $HE L 4 ZIGZAG FORK SUPPORT SHAFT
15 C012061036 T1|4E 5T MEX10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) MEX10
16 CSABBEE00 1V EH a1 e AR 4E N-POSITION CONTROL PLATE ASSY
17 CS35252001 1| 5HERL 34 Z-ECCENTRIC PIN

18 CSABE91001 1[$H1EETE=h#F ZIGZAG DRIVING LEVER

19 C018061636 1|84 MEX16 BOLT SOCKET M&X16

20 CSABBE2001 1|3 SPACER

21 CSARBI3001 1§ s 5 ZIGZAG COAXIAL ROCK SHAFT
22 C 012500536 2|884T M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M&XS
23 C 156482000 1A E 4 CAP, 4

24 CSABB94001 1 EHE S ZIGZAG LEVER

25 CS35332001 1 EHFF 4 i MEEDLE BAR CLAMP

26 C018301236 1M Maxi2 BOLT SOCKET Max12

12



E . $t#71E5h % B / Needle bar rocking mechanism

13



E. #1204 8 / Needle bar rocking mechanism

LS| FHHES | UE T B NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA6542001 TR D kA A PLULSE MOTOR ASSY R

2 C J03663001 1)@ RS 13%20 LABEL, HIGH TEMP. 13%20

3 C 555487001 AR () X6 BOLT SOCKET (S/F WASHERIMSX16
4 CSABE95001 WL M THETA M PULLEY ASSY

5 C 012060636 2|HRET MEXE SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M&X6

i 535284101 113 48 TEMSION PULLEY

8 CSAS574001 1|80k 600022 BALL BEARING 600022

4] C 048260242 2|FLM4ME cos RETAINING RING INTERNAL C26

10 CSAS552001 1|Z5EH T PULLEY HOLDER ASSY

19 CD48100142 1M B c1o RETAIMNING RING EXTERNAL C10
12 C555481001 ZIMERE (AL ) max12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHERIM4X12
13 C5AB659001 115 $HE8 shimi 4 ORIVING LOOPER SHAFT ASSY

14 CSABTO2001 1|4 620122 BALL BEARING 820127

15 C 048320242 1|FLEH4 8 caz2 RETAINING RING INTERNAL C32

16 CSABT03001 1|2 SET SCREW COLLAR

17 C 012060636 2|HEST Mexs SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M&X6

18 CSAB7D4001 1| Bk E T MOTOR STOPPER

19 C018061236 2|WE¥E MeX12 BOLT SOCKET Max12

20 CSABT05001 1|%87% 6001ZZNR BALL BEARING 6001 ZZNE

21 CSABT07001 1| ek h B v V-PULLEY T-PULLEY U ASSY

22 C018401636 1|HE¥E M4X16 BOLT SOCKET M4x16

24 CSAB711001 1|13 H%8 U TENSION PULLEY U

25 CSA5574001 1|4hd 600022 BALL BEARING 600022

26 C048260242 2|1FLESEE co6 RETAIMING RING INTERNAL C26

27 C5A5552001 1| E8sA T PULLEY HOLDER ASSY

28 Co48100142 1|0 FE 4 c1o RETAINING RING EXTERMAL C10
29 CS555451001 2R (HIAME) Max12 BOLT SOCKET (5P WASHERIM4X12
30 CSAGT 12001 1|TRE# 580-5GT T BELT 580-5GT

31 CSABT13001 1 TEE#H 810-56T T BELT 810-5GT

32 CSABT 14001 1| % 32.5 RUBBER CAP 325

14




F1.JERI% S | Presser foot mechanism

67

66

57— 5564

sy o0
[ 52

&\E:?N\wﬁ/'

74

18-
3

-?—15
gl
|

=19 10 ﬁ;&-‘é
211

15




F1. [ER)4% B / Presser foot mechanism

BHEE| BHEFEES |HE Fi B NAME OF PARTS R
<BAF-00. -01F-02> <For -00, -01 & -02>

1 CSAEA0001 1|84 FEED BAR

2 CSALETTOO1 TFTFFEEAFE B L OPENING CONNECTING ROD ASSY L
3 CSAT176001 1 EZEHF R FULCRUM LEVER PLATE

4 C 102630001 1| $HHFIE L B MEEDLE BAR GUIDE SLIDE BLOCK
5 CSAS5557001 1|48 sh#F ROCKER LEVER
IIE CSAS579001 THTHIE=DFFEEH L OPENING DRIVING LEVER ASSY L
7 C 108763002 1| [ WASHER

] C 048050342 1|44M E5 RETAINING RING ES

g CSAS678001 THTHIEFEY R OPENING CONNECTING ROD ASSY R
10 CSAT176001 1 E AR FULCRUM LEVER PLATE

11 C 102630001 1 EHFFE LR NEEDLE BAR GUIDE SLIDE BLOCK
12 CSAS5557001 1&zhit ROCKER LEVER

13 C5A5578001 TFTFESHFFEAE R OPENING DRIVING LEVER ASSY R
14 C 109763002 1|8 WASHER

15 C 048050342 1144 E5 RETAINING RING E5

16 CSAT527001 Gl EEAELT M5 SHOULDER SCREW M5

17 C535428101 1|38 EXTENSION SPRING

18 CS5A5583001 2|EL 8 STOPPER PLATE OPENING

19 C026040236 2| M4 WASHER PLAIN M 4

20 C082400816 2{MEET Maxs SCREW PAN M4xa

21 C082301016 2192 5T Max10 SCREW PAN M3X10

29 C534968000 2|9828 M3 SPEED MUT M3

23 CS35328001 2IEf®R STOPPER PLATE

24 C534965001 2ISELEEVFH B RODPIN, B :CYLINDER

25 C048030342 4(445H Ea RETAINING RING E3

26 CSAB584001 2| S T2 44 CYLINDER SCREW

27 CD48050142 2|8 F4EE o5 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C5
28 C535239101 2| [ B il CLAMP LEVER SHAFT

29 CS35240001 2|EMFF B CLAMP LEVER, B

30 C 018501236 2|HBHE MsX12 BOLT SOCKET M&X12

31 CSAS582001 2| E LR sh #T CLAMP DRIVING LEVER

32 CDB2501202 2|45 Msx12 SCREW PAN M5x12

34 CS35350000 T|5EL 16%10 CYLINDER 18%10

a5 C553488000 1|42l JOINT

36 C513955000 1|48 AlIR BOLSTER

a7 CSAS558001 1| L 4F CLAMP CYLINDER ROD

38 CS535457001 15 EE L SPRING HOOK, L

40 C535350000 1Bl 16%10 CYLINDER 16X10

41 CS53488000 1|4k JOINT

42 £ 513955000 1 AIR BOLSTER

43 C5A5558001 1|5 CLAMP CYLINGER ROD

44 CS35458001 1|34 B SPRING HOOK, R

45 C 535305001 2| ST i CYLINDER ROD PIN

46 C 048030342 418458 E3 RETAINING RING E3

47 CS535304001 2| B F AT CLAMP CYLINDER SUBPORT

48 C014400532 2|HBET M4X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) Mdxs
49 C535456101 2|3 SPRING

50 C5A5675001 S| FEE A GUIDE PLATE &

51 CSABETEODT 1| & @i B GUIDE PLATE B

52 CS06696004 T3[MEET M3xE SCREW. FLAT Maxs

53 C335327001 2|55 E M OPENING CYLINDER STOPPER
54 CO17401616 2|98 MAX16 BOLT Mdx16

55 C021400202 21 mERE me WUT 2 M4

56 C 062400816 AURET M4X8 SCREW PAN Mdxa

57 Co028040242 AR 2-4 WASHER SPRING 2-4

58 C512004000 4|t E LINEAR BLISH

59 CS02460001 Bl 4@ cio RETAINING RING, EXTERMAL C19
60 CSAS852001 1| Y50 3 FE Y BEARING

61 C512004000 Ttk LINEAR BLSH

62 502460001 2|5 EE c19 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C19
63 CSAS691001 1Y 5 ] 4 ¥ GUIDE SHAFT

B4 CD12500536 2|ARET M5XS SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5

16




F1.[ERIEEE / Presser foot mechanism

76 2 r;ﬁﬂo
s—y
iﬂ— i

h— 73

17




F1. EM3E® / Presser foot mechanism

#ES| TS | 4R TR A MAME OF PARTS RM

65 CSAS581001 1ESE 4x2.5-24 AR TUBE 4%2.5-24

66 CSAS682001 1=SE 4x2.5-23 AR TUBE 4%2.5-23

B7 CSAS683001 1= SHE 4%2.5-15 AR TUBE 4X2.5-15

68 CSAS584001 1|ESE 4%2.5-16 AR TUBE 4%2.5-16

69 CSATHT 3001 1N=5%E 4x52.5-1 AR TUBE 4%2 5-21

70 CSATH74001 1|=5# 4%2.5-22 AR TUBE 4%2 5-22

71 CSATI75001 N=SE 4X2.5-18 AR TUBE 4%2 5-18

72 CS512104000 TEEESEEL v LINION ¥4

73 CS04557000 S|MseE PLTIM BAND, PLT1M

74 CSAS688101 T|isEE R L SPIRAL L

75 CSAS435001 1|#EHhiE 550 GROUND WIRE 550

76 C 052400606 T|MRET (EL@as) Maxe SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4XE

77 CSAB727001 2|43k PLATE PRESSER

78 CS35324201 2|ERHRET M4 SHOULDER SCREW M4

79 CS3B8345000 P £ WASHER, BENDING
<@AF-00#-01> <For -00 & -01>

81 CSATO43001 1[SELEHBE T 16X15 CYLINDER ASSY T 16X15

82 CSA1828001 2IE L KO2TO4-M5 JOINT, KQ2T04-M5

83 CS34970001 1S54 CYLINDER RCD OPENING

85 CSATO50001 T[*LELEHME L 16X15 CYLINDER AS5Y L 16X15

86 CS11428000 2| e s ELBOW UNION 405

87 CS34970001 1| S5TH CYLINDER ROD OPENING
<BAF-01-02> <For -01 & -02>

89 CSABE79001 1| 5SFEH B 16X30 CYLINDER ASSY B 16X30

a0 512150000 2|k M-5HL-4 TUBE ELBOW, M-5HL-4

a1 CSABS27001 1| 5% B RS i R LOWER OFF SENSOR ASSY

9z CS34914101 1| =T ae T-TRIM. CYLINDER SUPPORT PLATE

a3 C534913001 tisai THREAD TRIMMER CYLINDER CLAW

94 C 018400836 2|88 WX BOLT SOCKET Mdx8

a5 CSASE80001 T|Z=SE 4x2.5-18 AIR TUBE 42 5-18

a5 CSARS61001 1|=SE 4x2.5-20 AR TUBE 4%2 5-20
<A TF-01> <For 01>

a7 CSATDS3001 REE G-THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE COLLER

98 CSAT054001 1|58 4 G-THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE SHAFT

99 C048050142 115h 34 cs RETAINING RING EXTERMNAL C5

100 C014400532 1|4RET M4XS5 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M4X5

101 CSATS55001 1|45 30 9 FEED BAR PLATE SPRING

102 CO062400816 2|8RET M4X8 SCREW PAN Mdxa
<HTF-02> <For -02>

81 CSATO43001 2|EL4EH T 18X%15 CYLINDER ASSY T 16%15

82 CSA1828001 4|1 KO2T04-M5 JOINT, KCQ2T04-M5

83 CS34970001 2| SEIH CYLINDER ROD OPEMING

103 CSAB719001 1[5 5TEEE 10X15 CYLINDER ASSY 10%15

104 CS12150000 2| 8L M-5HL-4 TUBE ELBOW, M-5HL-4

105 CSAB720001 1\MBhVER 5 E& ALK CLAMP 5 HOLDER

106 CS35351001 1S54 CYLINDER RCD

107 CO062400816 2|08 ET Maxs SCREW PAN M4X8

108 CSAB721001 1S ELHF AUX CLAMP CONMECTING ROD ASSY

109 CD25060236 1|4 M6 WASHER PLAIN M &

110 C048060142 15 M ce RETAINING RING EXTERMAL C6

111 CSABT26001 1S BLE CYLINDER RCD PIN

112 C0D48030342 2|144M E3 RETAIMNING RING E3

113 CSAT131001 2|ESH 4xX2.5-150 AIR TUBE 42 5-150

114 CSATTI5001 2R QUICK EXHAUST

115 CSATTS3001 2| 4 SPEED CONTROLLER

116 CSATI7E001 1= 4x2.5-25 AlR TUBE 4X2 5-25

117 CSATI7T001 1|=S5E 4x2.5-26 AIR TUBE 4X2 5-26

118 CSAT978001 2|=SE 2. 5-27 AIR TUBE 4X2 5-27

18




F2 . EMRI%EE | Presser foot mechanism

NSl a1 S S e L )

o

19



F2. [JEMI4E & / Presser foot mechanism

sHe| FRAGFS |48 TEHAEEN NAME OF PARTS R
<AF-00> <For -00>
1 CSATO79001 1| ERE EHHE A3 WORK CLAMP PLATE R30 UNIT
2 CSATOR0001 NHERSEE R WORK CLAMP FLATE R ASSY
4 CSATOB2101 NEEME2EH Lo WORK CLAMP PLATE L30 UNIT
5 CSATOBI0O T EEAYE L WORK CLAMP PLATE L ASSY
7 CSAT148001 TR 3 B PLATE SPRING
8 CS835326101 1|87 M3. 5 SCREW M35
g CSA7150101 1488 A THREAD TRIMMER A
10 CSAT151101 1|t B THREAD TRIMMER B
11 CS535326101 T|UEET M3. 5 SCREW M35
<MF-01> <For -01>
12 CSATO55001 1| EME 240 % Rsao WORK CLAMP PLATE RS30 UNIT
13 CSATORR001 1\ EHEE R WORK CLAMP PLATE RS ASSY
15 CS35330001 1|E#HE A WORK CLAMP PLATE, R
16 CSAT060001 TEMEZEH Lsao WORK CLAMP PLATE LS30 UNIT
17 CSA7061001 TR EREYE L5 WORK CLAMP PLATE LS ASSY
20 C535329001 1| EE L WORK CLAMP PLATE, L
19 CS06696004 219247 Maxe SCREW, FLAT Maxg
21 CS35315001 1| i OPENING SLIDE BLOCK,
22 C 535316001 1| 0 S A SLIDE BLOCK SUPPORT PLATE
23 C 060020416 21HEET Mm2X4 SCREW BIND M2x4
24 CSAS673001 1|48 R-42 MEEDLE PLATE R-42
25 CS0BE96004 2|HEET M3XB SCREW, FLAT MaXG
26 CS35932101 1|\[E# R-30 CLOTH WORK CLAMP, R-30
27 CS535236000 1|38 3.2 WASHER, BENDING 3.2
28 CS35235001 i SUPPORT PIN, CLAMP
29 C021300306 1|HEE M3 NUT 3 M3
30 CSAS5560001 1|3 50 4R CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER
31 CO0B2400816 2|484T Mdx8 SCREW PAN M4xa
32 CSASETA001 U E-=E CLAMP FULCRUM SHAFT
3a C 048060142 ZI4h A EE ca RETAINING RING EXTERMAL C&
34 CSAB585001 1|34 R CLAMP LEVER R
35 C018501236 1|HEEE MEX12 BOLT SOCKET M5x12
36 CSAS578001 1|8 A CLAMP ARM R
37 C 014400532 2|44 MaXs SET SCREW SOCKET (CF) M4X5
38 CSATE50001 1|f#44R R CROTH GUIDE R
39 CS35326101 1)98%T M3.5 SCREW M3.5
40 CS35315001 1| fin OPENING SLIDE BLOCK
41 CS35316001 1) 0 B 3 4 4 SLIDE BLOCK SUPEORT PLATE
42 C 060020416 2|HEET M2X4 SCREW BIND M2x4
43 CSABE72001 T|8t4E L-42 MNEEDLE PLATE L-42
44 C539931101 1|EH L-30 CLOTH WORK CLAMP, |20
45 C 835236000 18 3.2 WASHER, BENDING 3.2
46 C 535235001 g 2 SUPPORT PIM, CLAMP
47 C 021300306 1|MEEE M3 MUT 3 M2
A8 CSAS580001 1| 3 b 7R AR CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER
49 C 062400816 2|8B5T M4X8 SCREW PAN Mdx8
50 CSAS6T4001 1|3 5 4 CLAMP FULCRUM SHAFT
51 CO048060142 2|5 ME ce RETAINING RING EXTERMAL C6
52 CSAS671001 1|4 L CLAMP LEVER L
53 C018501236 118 M5x12 BOLT SOCKET Max12
54 CSAS577001 UES St CLAMP ARM L
55 C 014400532 2|8RET M4X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M4X5
56 CSAT551001 T4 L CROTH GUIDE L
57 CS535326101 1|424T M3. 5 SCREW M35

20



F3.EM# 8 / Presser foot mechanism

| <-02:L1826>

45

e

I
I
I
I
I
|
|
I
I
I
|
|
|
I
I

N
|
|
|
|
I
I
I
I
!
|
|
|
I
I
|
|

39 |

I
* 4

<-02:L1826 >

21



F3. [ElR14& 8 / Presser foot mechanism

gls| THLEES |4 BEHER NAME OF PARTS R
<BAF-02: L2230> <For -02 : L2230>
1 CSABT28001 T EMIEEE R2230 WORK CLAMP PLATE R2230 UNIT
2 CSABT31001 1$H4E L2230R MNEEDLE PLATE L 2230R
3 CSAB732001 WEHE R-JL2230 WORK CLAMP R-JL2230
gl CSAGT38001 1| EEMEEH L2230 WORK CLAMP PLATE L2230 UNIT
5 CSAGT30001 T EHRAY JL WORK CLAMP PLATE JL ASSY
& CSABT41001 T)$H8E L2230L NEEDLE PLATE L 22300
7 CEAGT42001 TEHE L-JL2230 WORK CLAMP L-JL2230
<HAF-02: L1826> <For -02: L1826>
8 CSAT187001 TEMEZEE R1826 WORK CLAMP PLATE R1825 ASSY
o] CSAT105001 1¥H4R L1826R MEEDLE PLATE L1826R
10 CSAT095001 1|#EAR R-JL1826 WORK CLAMP R-JL1826
11 CSAT 186001 T ERMELH S L1826 WORK CLAMP PLATE L1826 ASSY
12 CSAG739001 N ESRAH JL WORK CLAMP PLATE JL ASSY
13 CSAT100001 1($t48 L1B26L NEEDLE PLATE L1826L
14 CSATOS0001 1fIEH L-JL1826 WORK CLAMP L-JL1828
15 CSABT29001 T mIEHEES IR WORK CLAMP PLATE JR UNIT
17 CS35315001 1|1 OPENING SLIDE BLOCK
18 C535316001 1| Aih i SLIDE BLOCK SUPPORT PLATE
19 CO0B0020416 2|4 5T M2x4 SCREW BIND M2x4
20 CS06696004 2|82 4T Maxe SCREW, FLAT M3x6
21 CS535236000 1|38 3.2 WASHER, BENDING 3.2
22 C535235001 1|25 SUPPORT PIN, CLAMP
23 C021300306 1|98 M3 MUT 3 M2
24 CSAS560001 1| Sz 5 R B4R CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER
25 CO62400816 2|4 5T M4x8 SCREW PAN M4x8
26 CSAB733001 NESE5 J CLAMP FULCRUM SHAFT J
27 C048060142 2|Sh ALY ce RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C&
28 CSAS5585001 1|34#F R CLAMP LEVERR
29 CD18501236 1|884 M5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5x12
30 CSABT 34001 1|38 R-J CLAMP ARM R-J
31 C 014400532 2|MEET Maxs SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) MdX5
3z CSATS550001 1|9 #44E R CROTH GUIDE R
33 CS35326101 1|424T M3. 5 SCREW M35
34 CSABT35001 1|58 Bh [ ALK CLAMP ARM
35 CD48060142 1|58 A ce RETAINING RING EXTERMAL C8
36 CSABT36001 1 |4l B & B4 SUB AUX CLAMP WRIST
37 Co18401036 118842 Max10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
38 CS05356000 EE) BUTTON CLAMP, &
35 CSABTAT001 1| = B3 3 ALK CLAMP TSWIST SPRING
41 C535315001 1| g1 OPENING SLIDE BLOCK
42 C 535316001 1| fath & g SLIDE ELOCK SUPPORT PLATE
43 C060020416 2|4B4T M2x4 SCREW BIND M2x4
44 CS06696004 2|4B%T MIxs SCREW, FLAT M3X6
45 CS535236000 1|30 3.2 WASHER, BENDING 3.2
46 C535235001 1|20 SUPPORT PIN, CLAMP
A7 C021300306 1|48 E M3 NUT 3 M3
48 CSAS5560001 e 3T g CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER
49 C062400816 2|U2%T Maxs SCREW PAM M4X8
50 CSABETA001 1|32 5 4k CLAMP FULCRUM SHAFT
51 CO48060142 2|9k 4@ cs RETAINING RING EXTERMAL CB
52 CSAS6T1001 TZEH L CLAMP LEVER L
53 C018501236 1488 M5x12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12
54 CSABT43001 1|98 L-J CLAMP ARM L-J
55 C 014400532 2|8B5T M4axs SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M4X5
56 CSATS551001 119344 L CROTH GUIDE L
57 C535326101 1|ME$T M35 SCREW M35
<ik M- <Option parts>
58 CSAT152001 1B ERIAT L SUPPORT WORK CLAMP ARM L

22



G .EH¥EE | Feed mechanism

23



G. EHE B / Feed mechanism

s FHREFS | 4B FHEER NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSABT44001 1EHEE L FEED BAR COVER L
2 CSABTA5001 1|ERESE R FEED BAR COVER R
3 CSAB121001 1Rl BEE U FEED BAR COVER L ASSY
4 C 004401003 12 (42 5T Max10 SCREW, FLAT M4X10
5 CSABTAT001 1A a5 ¥ FEED SHAFT HOLDER S
5] CSABT48001 T|XERME N % FEED SHAFT HOLDER N
7 CSABT49001 2|xi5 % ¥ RACK
8 C 018501636 4|44 M5X16 BOLT SOCKET M5X16
i CSAB750001 2|Yi& TR 5 @ ¥ FEED GUIDE SHAFT
10 C 012060636 414847 MEX6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) MExs
14 CSAB751101 1XEFSE A ¥ FEED GUIDE SHAFT A
12 CSABTE2101 1|XiEH F =5 B ¥ FEED GUIDE SHAFT B
13 CO012060636 2|925T Mexs SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M&XE
14 C018401636 4|88 Max16 BOLT SOCKET M4X16
15 C025040136 A|TE1RH s4 WASHER PLAIN 5 4
16 C 535183000 4| B EE 12 LINEAR BLISH, 12
17 CSAS562001 A E EALL BEARING STOPPER
18 C062300416 A|HEET Maxd SCREW PAN Max4
19 CSABT53001 1| vikE il eH Y FEED ASSY
20 CSABT754001 1| vk 5 Y FEED BASE
21 CSAB521001 1|0k DokE s v PULSE MOTOR ASSY Y
27 CSABS22001 1| Sk v MOTOR HARNESS Y
23 C018401436 4|ME4E Max14 BOLT SOCKET M4X14
24 C026040136 4| EHBE 84 WASHER PLAIN S 4
25 CSABTE5001 1|8Ezh 5% 20 DRIVING GEAR 20
26 C012060636 2|85 MEXE SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) MEXE
27 CSABTHE0M VE 93 Y PULLEY SUPPORT
28 C3AB001001 2|88 (HHEE) msx20 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) MaX20
20 CSABTSHTO01 2|YE R LE ¥ TIMING PULLEY ASSY
30 CO012060636 4|48 5T MEX6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M&XE
31 C 048160242 2|9 c16 RETAINING RING INTERNAL C15
32 CSABTE0001 1YFHEsh R ¥ PULLEY SHAFT R
33 C530138001 2|shE 8 BALL BEARING MICRO &
34 C018502536 1(984E msx2s BOLT SOCKET M5%25
35 Co48080142 2|4 ca RETAIMING RING EXTERNAL C&
36 CSAB7E1001 1Y FH:5 F Y PULLEY SHAFT F
37 CO70688850 2|REkYMF BABZZ BALL BEARING RADIAL BBBZZ
38 CSABT62001 1= 5% 40 |DLER GEAR 40
a9 C012060636 2|0B4T MBXE SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M&XE
40 CSABTE3001 1|TH & 320-5aT T BELT 320-5GT
41 CSABTE4001 1| R dy & BELT HOLDER
42 C 018400836 2[4 MaxE BOLT SOCKET M4x8
43 CSABTES001 1| YIE 2 4 % Be Y DRIVING SHAFT HOLDER
44 C018501636 1(0E4E M5X16 BOLT SOCKET M5X18
45 C 018061636 3|44 MEX16 BOLT SOCKET MEX16
46 CSABTEE001 1|y Y SHAFT
47 CSABTET001 1y E o ¥ SHAFT HOLDER
A8 C0185014386 1|8k M5X14 BOLT SOCKET M5X14
49 C€512004000 2| i LINEAR BUSH
50 CSAS562001 2|EL R BALL BEARING STOPPER
51 C0B2300416 Z|HEET Mmaxe SCREW PAN IM3x4
52 CS55476001 2o (A ) MEX12 BOLT SOCKET {S/P WASHERIMBX12
53 CSABTER001 1R N 2E ¢ ¥ FEED ASSY
54 CSABS17001 Tk S isEE PULSE MOTOR ASSY X
55 CSAB518001 1|5k MOTOR HARMESS X
56 CSA4197001 1| e sl o i FEED GEAR
57 C012060836 2|92 5T MEXE SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M&X6
58 C 018401436 4|08 MAX14 BOLT SOCKET MaX14
59 CO26040136 4| TR s4 WASHER PLAIN 5 4
B0 CSABTE9001 1% Bk FE % MOTOR SUPPORT
61 CSABTTO00 2| IDLER GEAR
62 C012060636 4|EEET MEXE SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) Maxa
53 CSAS7T1001 2|4 600122 BALL BEARING 600122

24




G . EHEE / Feed mechanism

25



~

G. iM% H / Feed mechanism

e Exygpre |HE TG AT MAME OF PARTS R
64 CD48280242 2|FLAI4SM cos RETAINING RING INTERNAL C28
65 CSABTT72001 1| x= st 4 i % |IDLER. GEAR SHAFT
66 C 018061636 3|02 EE MBX16 BOLT SOCKET MBX16
67 C J03663001 2| RS 13x20 LABEL, HIGH TEMP. 13X20
68 C 048060342 11#4# Es RETAINING RING E6
70 C 008401204 24247 m4ax12 SCREW TRUSS Max12
<HF-01> <For -01>
lsa CSA5584001 1| S5 CYLINDER SCREW

26



H . #1714 ]| / Cutter mechanism

42

< .Q)2 >

27



H. 71714 8 / Cutter mechanism

SHS| TaHrFe | AR THREER NAME OF PARTS R
1 CSAB7TI101 1| L R R HAMMER BRACKET ASSY

B C535081101 1984 M5 KMOB SCREW M5

7 C 018401036 41984 MIX10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10

8 CSABTTE301 (WD T &5h 5 8 & CUTTER DRIVING SHAFT ASSY
2] CSABTTTO01 T1¥0 TS CUTTER DRIVING SHAFT

10 CSABT7B3D1 1N E R4 BUSH C-SHAFT ASSY

13 CSAGTB1001 1| B4 56 =h GUIDE BLOCK

14 C018401236 2|0BHE MaX12 BOLT SOCKET M4x12

15 CSABTB2001 1 T4 FE 4F DRIVING SHAFT PRESSER

16 CSAB783001 1R U SPRINNG HOOK PIN U

17 CSAGTE4001 1|3 SPRINNG EXTENSION

18 CSABTB5001 T3 8HEE D SPRINNG HOOK PIN D

19 CSASTBEODY Z2|HReT 4 BOLT 4

20 CO21400206 275 M W NUT 2 M4

21 Co18061236 J|ameE MEx12 BOLT SOCKET M&x12

22 C0B1050870 1|of:B 850 O RING 550

23 CsABTBT001 114070 8 26 CUTTER ARM ASSY

25 CSAGTRI00 11407754 C-SENSOR PIN

26 C 012500536 1|HEET MEXS SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M55
27 CSAS7I0001 1[40 7] 8 itk C-ARM SLIDE BLOCK

28 CsA5563001 T4 7158 48 C-LRM PIN

29 C014060836 2| B EMRET Mexs SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) MAXA
30 CsABTI1001 1140 708 5 C-ARM SHAFT

3 C0120610386 2|HRET MeX10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M&X10
az CSABTI2001 1% B 4E SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY

33 CSABTE3001 1142 @ SET SCREW COLLAR

a4 C014060836 2| B ET Mexe SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) MBX8
35 CSABT94001 110 0440 14 CUTTER LEVER ASSY

36 CSABTIS001 10 T CUTTER LINK

aa C5A5553001 1180 778 C-ARM PIN

39 C 014500836 2|124T M58 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M5xX8
40 C 014060836 2|EEMRET MeX8 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) MBX8
41 CSAS563001 1(H1 718 C-ARM PIN

42 CSABTITOM T80 T #F 5 CUTTER REVER SHAFT

43 CsaBT98001 1 E BUSH C-LEVER SHAFT

44 C012061036 1|4B 5T MEX10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) MEX10
45 CSASTI9001 1| SEL CYLINDER SUPPORT SHAFT
46 C014060836 2|EEEET Mexs SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) MaxR

<HF-02> <For -02>

47 CSAG6800001 1|5 iEiEth HAMMER SPACER

48 C 014400536 TIEET M4X5 SET SCREW SOCKETICP) M4X5
49 CSABB01301 110 715 B 24 1 KMIFE BRACKET UNIT

52 C 535087101 140 77 3 e e KMIFE BLOGK HOLDER

53 C0185016386 1|48+ M5X16 BOLT SOCKET MAX16

54 C 535098000 1)L BE S A BLOCK STOPPER PLATE

55 Co62300416 T{HEET Max4 SCREW PAN M3X4

56 C018501636 | EE M5X16 BOLT SOCKET M5X18

57 CSABB04001 14l 4 ECCENTRIC PIN

58 C5ABB05001 16071 I8 4% KNIFE GARBAGE JOIMT

59 CSABIB5001 1| EEE TUBE GUIDE
|60 CO062400816 1|9 ¥T M4aXB SCREW PAN M4X8

61 CSASB06001 14071 2.8%4.3-42 KNIFE 2.8%4 3-42

52 C*P 102 15 4l HAMMER

28




J. T3 E / Lower shaft mechanism

28



J. Fih#t H / Lower shaft mechanism

BHS| THHEFS |LE L MAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSABBDTONT 11T LOWER SHAFT

3 CSABB09001 TTFSITESR A LOWER SHAFT TENSION PULLEY A
4 CSABB10001 NTHTES B LOWER SHAFT TENSION PULLEY B
5 CSA5571001 11507 6004ZZNR BALL BEARING BO0MZZNE

6 CS23651001 2IEEMRET MEX6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) Maxs

7 CS47270001 J|MEE (AR ) MeX30 BOLT SOCKET (5P WASHERMBX30
B CSAS5573001 214hF 6204ZZNR BALL BEARING 620422NR

g CSAREB4001 2|hEREE BEARING COLLAR

10 C§23651001 4| [E EWEET MEX6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) MEX6

11 CSAB812001 1| TEE& 375-50T T BELT 375-5GT

13 CSAG814001 1| T4y LOWER SHAFT CAM

14 CS236851001 2| B EBET MeX6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) MEx8

15 C 104833001 T EE 4.3 RUBBER CAP, 4.3

16 CSAB815001 1|TEEH 1115-5GT T BELT 1115-66T

18 CsSAB817001 T|= s IDLER PULLEY ASSY

19 CSAB570001 2|%h% soBZZ BALL BEARING BOBZZ

20 C 048220242 2|FLES® co RETAINING RING INTERNAL C22

21 C 550168001 1NEnEE COLLAR

22 CSABE18001 1|5 4E g4 IDLER PULLEY SHAFT

23 C012061036 1|98 5T MEX10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) ME&X10
25 CSABE21001 11D E TENSION PULLEY COLLER

26 CSA5572001 2|4F 600422 BALL BEARING BO04ZZ

27 C048200142 180 c2o0 RETAINING RING EXTERMAL C20
28 CD18084036 1|HEEE Max40 BOLT SOCKET Max40

29 CSAGBB22001 1 ¥e 3% CAM COVER

30 CO0B2500816 3|MEET M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8

31 CSAGB823001 NELTFRE LOWER THREADER LABEL

32 CSABEZ24001 1|7 e 5 2 14 LOWER SHAFT COVER ASSY

33 CSABB25001 1| Fih= LOWER SHAFT COVER

34 CSABB26001 2T RS EL A LOWER SHAFT COVER FELT A

as CSABE27001 1| T ihit B LOWER SHAFT COVER FELT B

36 C 228475000 BlEH®E 1. 9X80 FASTENING BAND 1980

37 CO062400818 2|HRET Maxa SCREW PAN M4xg

38 C510243000 1EAE HK-3N CORD HOLDER, MK-3N

39 C0A4400806 T|M8 8 (FE 2 E) MaXBDA SCREW PAN {S/P WASHER) M4 X8

30



K. B§t3 8 / Looper mechanism

31



K. &§t% % / Looper mechanism

£Ee| THHrS |HE FI MR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSABB28001 1% 47 i LOOPER LEVER SHAFT

2 C 014500836 2|MB4T MsxE SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) MaXB
4 CSABS29001 1|35 HHFA s LOOPER LEVER ASSY

5 CSABA30001 10 57 LOOPER LEVER

G CSABB3101 2155 .35 SHAFT .35

T C 012500536 2IBEET M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) MEXS
8 CSABE24001 1| & eH{Esh & LOCPER DRIVING PLATE

] CSAB835001 1|tk 2x2 WICK 2x2

10 CSABB36001 1mek 2x2 WICK 2X2

14 CSAS565001 1 OIL TUBE

12 CSABR3I7001 1imE % A LOOPER TUBE CLAMP &

13 C 0803008186 1|#EET Maxa SCREW BIND MAXE

14 CSABBIE001 1|k 3n3 WICK 3x3

15 CSAB839001 1 OIL TUBE

16 CSAGB40001 1imERE B LOOPER TUBE CLANMP B

17 C 060300816 1|18 $T maxa SCREW BIND M3x8

18 CSABB32101 T EE LOWER SHAFT CAM COLLER

19 CSABB33001 SO LOOPER CAM ROLLER SHAFT
20 C512718000 E CHEMICAL FELT

21 C014060632 1|EE ST MEXE SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) MGXE

3z




L. WX TEHEEE / Double chain stitch looper mechanism

-00, -01 > 26 .
P B Hed-a P g

<ix Mt | Option parts >

T s6 T o7

i—- 88 ‘%759
B

33



L. MR L £33 8 / Double chain stitch looper mechanism

LS| FHHEFS |[HRE TG A NAME OF PARTS RM

1 CSABB41101 1| RS LOOPER BASE ASSY

2 C 018400636 2| e MAXE BOLT SOCKET M4 X8

3 C SAB844001 1EGLE 4 INPUT PIN 4

4 CSAS571001 2|5k GO04ZINR BALL BEARING BOD4ZZNR

5 CSABB45001 1|8 Stat LOOPER PULLEY ASSY

5] CDB2351615 1)898%T M3.5%16 SCREW PAN M3 5X16

7 CSAB848001 1% O ah 5 LOOPER DRIVING SHAFT

8 CSAB249001 1|2 $HUE s S i 4B 1 LOOPER DRIVING SHAFT ASSY

10 C018301436 1|88EE M3X14 BOLT SOCKET M3x14

19 CSABE51001 1| AR AT SPREADER LINK SHAFT

12 CS5AB852001 TS EF S LOOPER LINK CLAMP

13 C060401416 1]HEET M4X14 SCREW BIND M4x14

14 C026040136 1| EHE s4 WASHER PLAIN & 4

15 CSABB53001 1|LsiRtR S [ LS SLIDE GUIDE

16 C 004401003 2|8R5T M4AX10 SCREW, FLAT M4X10

17 CSAT204101 1| E4HEF 2EE LOCPER LINK UNIT

19 C552832000 1|3k FELT

20 CSABB5TO0 1|k ax2 WICK 2x2

21 CSABB58001 2|EEagis LOOPER LINK FASTENING SCREW

23 CSASB59001 1| SR E SPREADER LINK BASE

24 COE0401016 TIH2 5T Max10 SCREW BIND M4¥10

25 CSARSE0001 1|2 d R FF SPREADER CAM LINK

26 C535018001 1O EREE CAM LINK COLLOR

27 C535014001 1|EEIBET M4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4

28 CS35019001 1|EXBEET M4 SHOULDER SCREW. W4

29 CSAGBE1001 1| 24 fEsh O ge SPREADER DRIVING CAM

31 CSABSB3001 1|LS 3T B LS HOLDER BASE

32 CSAGBBE4001 2|04 8 S o) AR ET SPRING GUIDE SCREW

33 CSABBE5001 1| 48 4 HOLDER PRESSER SHAFT

34 C 014060836 1| EEIEET MEXE SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) MEX8

a5 C 012500536 18R4T M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M55

a6 CSASBEE001 1|40 e A e B THREAD TRIMMER LEVER BRACKET

ar C062301016 1|HE5T Maxio SCREW PAN M3x10

as C 021300306 1|HRE M3 MUT 3 M3

ag CSABBBTOO1 Ut ek 5 6 Il THREAD TRIMMER SPRING
<HF-0081-01> <For -00 & -01>

40 CSATOE4001 1\ k&sh & UPPER MOVABLE KNIFE

41 C0B0300416 1|4RET M3IX4 SCREW BIND M3x4

42 C535029001 1| Ezh 7] A UPPER MOVABLE KNIFE, A
<HF-02> <For -02>

43 CS37723101 1| L#h7 B LUPPER MOVABLE KNIFE, B

44 C 105288001 1|48 4T sM2. 38 SCREW SM2.38

45 £ 535410001 11T A LOOPER, R

46 CSAT547101 EEE R Ei3 EYE LOOPER

47 Cs35412101 1NEEE R SPREADER, R

48 CS35413101 1NEXE L SPREADER, L

49 C535032101 2|HEET m2.6X5.5 SCREW, M2.6X5.5

50 C535034001 1|4 EN A SPREADER STOPPER, R

51 C535033001 NEHEEM L SPREADER STOPPER, L

52 C535032101 2|4B5T M2, 6X5.5 SCREW, M2.EX5.5
<HF-02> <For -02>

53 C 537724001 1|4EET SM2. 38 SCREW, 5M2 38

54 CS547932001 1|HE6E SM2. 38-56 MUT, SM2.38-56

34




L. WX T3 8/ / Double chain stitch looper mechanism

= -00,-01>

< it Wi { Option parts >

T s6 Cer

ﬁ_ 8 ﬁ—sg

26
&5 _#@,o@— 27

b.@—zs

SE—E
—as

35




L. Wit L £H3E E / Double chain stitch looper mechanism

2ES| FTUHFS |HUE T B MAME OF PARTS RM
55 C 535035101 1EWEMWE R SPRING, TWIST R
56 C S35036101 1| L SPRING, TWIST :L
57 C SABBT2001 11405t U MEEDLE GUARD U
58 C 018300836 1| #E waxe BOLT SOCKET M3xA
58 C 025030136 1|E4EME s3 WASHER PLAIN 53
<A F-00= <For -00>
B0 CSATOR3001 1tk S @ © GIMP THREAD GUIDE C
<AF-01> <For -01>
51 CEAT57B001 NE&SmmEs GIMP THREAD GUIDE © ASSY
60 CSATDE3001 1Nhe&Snm GIMP THREAD GUIDE C
53 CSATE13001 1|tk R GiIMP THREAD CLAMP PLATE
G4 CSATE14001 1| i T GIMP THREAD TENSION SPRING
65 C 062300506 1|#25T M3x5 SCREW PAN M3xs
66 C 025030236 1|EE/E Ma WASHER PLAIN I 3
67 CSATB15001 1|8#E 3 COLLAR 3
<HF-02= <For -02>
1) CSABBT3001 NS mEE c-J GIMP THREAD GUIDE C-J ASSY
52 CSABBT4001 kS m c-J GIMP THREAD GUIDE C-J
63 CSATE13001 i E# GIMP THREAD CLAMP PLATE
B4 CSATE14001 1| B T GIMP THREAD TENSION SPRING
65 C 062300506 T(#EET Maxs SCREW PAN M3x5
66 C 025030236 1|58 Ma WASHER PLAIN M 2
67 CSATE15001 1EE 3 COLLAR 3
| C 080400516 1|98 ET M4x5 SCREW BIND Maxs
<fF-0081-01> <For-00 & -01>
70 CSATOE5001 1|6-FL8E 1.8 THROAT PLATE 1.6
<HF-02> <For -02>
70 C 537752001 TVEHFLER 1.8-4 THROAT PLATE, 1.8-J
71 CS35326101 14247 M3.5 SCREW M3.5
72 CSABBTE00 1|64 VERTICAL PIN
73 C 014300832 1|484T Maxs SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M3xa
74 CSABBTEDOY 1EHESEE THREAD GUIDE PLATE
75 CSABBTTO01 L E COLLAR
76 CSABBTRO01 T|LIEERTE 3 5 ) L TR TAKE-UP SPRING SUPPORT
77 C052402016 1|3 4T max20 SCREW PAN M4x20
78 CSABB79001 1130 % = (=134 SPRING GUIDE SHAFT
79 C 021400316 WA HEE me NUT 3 M4
80 C SAGBB0001 1|3 e 3 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING
81 CSAS881001 2L 3 o W L TR TAKE-UP SPRING SUPPORT
gz C 060300816 14T maxe SCREW BIND M3xA
83 C 0A4300805 Tl R HERE) M3XBDA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3x8
<HF-08> <For -02>
B4 C 060300816 1{HRET Maxa SCREW BIND Maxa
85 C537725001 1| 2k 1E COMPRESSIONSPRING
91 CSABEE8101 T|REEEREY J LOWER THREAD PRESSER J ASSY
<HERO ¥ <Option parts>
86 CSATE34101 1|HfEs B EYE LOOPER, B
87 C 549078001 & L-5 LOOPER, L-5
8a C 535472101 1|34 LB SPREADER, LB
89 C 549079001 1|38 L-8 SPREADER, L-S
a0 CSAT546001 7L 1.1 THROAT PLATE, 1.1

36




M . 4o % B / Spreader mechanism

37



M. 5r&b 3% B / Spreader mechanism

£HS| FHH4FS |UR FAEH MAME OF PARTS R
1 CSABBB2001 1| T4 SPREADER LEVER SHAFT

2 C014500836 2|HRET M5XB SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) MEXA
3 CSABBE3101 TR A SPREADER LEVER & ASSY

5 CSABBB5001 1l 34 SPREADER LEVER FELT

B CSA5565001 1[imE CIL TUBE

7 CSABBBE001 1|heE 2x2 WICK 2%2

8 CSABASTO0 1| E iR SPREADER TUBE CLAMP

g C 228475000 2 BEE 1, 9x80 FASTEMING BAND 1.9%80

10 C 080400516 1|24 M4X5 SCREW BIND Max5

14 CSAB001001 1|5hes ax2 WICK 2x2

12 CSABBER001 1|ZARFFEEE B SPREADER LEVER B ASSY

14 CSAB890001 2|8 6X15.5 SHAFT 6X15.5

15 CO4B060142 2| AHm co RETAINING RING EXTERMAL C6
16 C012500536 2108 ET M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
17 COB2400816 ZIARET M4X8 SCREW PAN M4X8

18 C 025040236 2 EELEE ma WASHER PLAIN M 4

19 CSAB881001 1| s 4 ECCENTRIC PIN

20 C525279101 19847 M3.5-5 SET SCREW (CP) M3.5-5

21 CSABB52001 2|t exs SLIDE BLOCK 68

38




N .{i#iRiEE3% E / Lubrication

39



N. {itihii# % & / Lubrication

&S] FhHFS | uR LR = T NAME CF PARTS T
1 CSAB293001 1|2 15 QIL PLATE ASSY

4 CS35001000 8| R e NYLOM RIVET

5 C SABR96001 1| OIL TUBE
Ie CSABBETONY 1|ihek axa WICK 3x3

7 CSABRIB001 1| 3xa WICK 3%3

8 CSABBIS00 1|itekE 6X6 WICK BX6

9 CS00480000 1 HEkHk #5 CORD HOLCER, 5M

10 C0A4400B06 TR EE () M4XBDA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) Mdxa
11 CO0B2400816 4|0BET M4XB SCREW PAN M4xa

12 CSAS900001 105 OIL TUEE

13 CSAG901101 10k axa WICK 3x3

14 C 146202000 1AL N CORD HOLDER, BN

15 COA4400806 T|4E R (HEELEE) M4XBDA SCREW PAN (SIP WASHER) M4xa
16 CS10243000 WAL NK-3N CORD HOLDER, MK-3M

17 C0A4400806 T (HELE ) M4XBDA SCREW PAN (SIP WASHER) Mdxa
18 C 149547000 1| 4R CORD HOLDER, 4M

19 COA4400806 TR (L) MaxaDA SCREW PAM (S/P WASHER) M4xa
20 CSA6902001 1iHEER TUBE SUPPORT

21 C 018400636 2|48 M4XE BOLT SOCKET M4xs

22 CS510243000 WAL NK-3N CORD HOLDER, MK-3N

23 C0A4400806 1| (H ) M4XEDA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) Mdxa
24 CSAB903001 1| $#45mia OIL STOPPER

25 C5A6904001 1| EE [E 4R 4R FELT HOLDER ASSY

27 CSAB9068001 2| $tFFhEE M-BAR YOKE FELT

28 CSAB307001 1| mbeitimis o SLIDE BLOCK FELTD

29 CSABO08001 1|k 2x2 WICK 2x2

30 CS35001000 1|BREwET MYLOM RIVET

3 C018400636 2|ABE M4XE BOLT SOCKET M4X6

32 CSABB08001 1| OIL TUBE

33 CSAGS10001 1{ihee 2x2 WICK 2x2

34 C556911000 1mEEL 5 CIL JOINT 5

35 C551020000 1| it 2 COLLAR

36 C510243000 2|BH- NK-3N CORD HOLDER, NK-3M

37 COA4400806 2|aRE (M) MXEDA SCREW PAN (S/IP WASHER) M4x8
38 C5A6911001 1|iR OIL PLATE

39 COB2400616 2|8BET M4XE SCREW PAN M4XE

40 C549992000 1|40 CIL GAUGE WINDOW

41 CS00480000 2|HLEEE #5 CORD HOLDER, 5N

42 C552907000 2|HEr #0 CORD HOLDER #10

43 COA4400806 A|8R4E (L) MaxeDA SCREW PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X8
44 C5A6912001 2|k ax0 WICK 2x2

45 C5AB513001 1|ithee 2x2 WICK 2x2

46 C 529700000 4| F T 5 EmEL FELT

47 C 153050000 1| S-RACE BASE FELT

48 CSAB514001 1|ihse 2x2 WICK 2x2

49 CS29700000 5] Wk 3 g= A ki E FELT

50 C5A6915001 1R FELT ASSY

51 CSAG918001 1|3 CIL TUBE

52 CSAB919001 e EE TUBE GUIDE

53 C018400836 1|42 MaXB BOLT SOCKET M4 X8

54 CS25328001 1| FELT

55 CSA8279001 1|30 OIL TUBE

56 CSAB920001 1|8l img S SUB-TANK UNIT

57 CSA3040001 i Gl A OIL FEEDING PIPE

58 C5A3080001 U TR VALVE PACKING

56 CSAB522001 10 6.5-3.8 OIL CONNECROR B.5-2.8

&0 C 104450101 T EE 8 RUBBER CAP, &

61 CS5AB523001 1ih 5 OIL TUBE

62 CSABS24001 1limes 6X6 WICK BXE

63 CSAB525001 1| OIL TUBE

B4 CSAR926001 1|hek axg WICK 3x3

65 CSAB927001 1|8 OIL TUBE

66 CSAB928001 1|k X6 WICK BXE

40




N ftihiERBIEE / Lubrication

102 101 13 15

14

41




N. {itihiEE 3% B / Lubrication

aEe| Taegre |HE T = f MAME OF PARTS RM
67 CSAB928001 1|7 E L TUBE CLIP SPRING

68 555481001 2|08 (M) max12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHERIM4X12
(32| C 148287000 4| FEHR CORD HOLDER, TN

70 C0A4400806 Al (M) maxaDa SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4x2
71 CSAB930001 1|imEEHE B TUBE SUPPORT B

72 C 062500816 1|HEET M5X8 SCREW PAN M&X&

73 CS25328001 1 |ihEs FELT

74 C 112753001 1| FELT

75 CS00480000 1|ikd #s5 CORD HOLDER, 5N

75 COA4400806 1|4 (AR MAXBDA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
77 CSABBBE001 1|ihs 2x2 WICK 2x2

78 CSAS567001 1|ihek 2x2 WICK 2x2

79 CSAS566001 1|iek oxe WICK 2x2

80 CSAS567001 1|ihek 2x2 WICK 22

a1 C 107155001 2|5hEs FELT

82 CSAB932001 1|2 ¢ FE 4 A LOOPER BASE OIL PLATE ASSY
a5 C 080400516 2|88 ET MAX5 SCREW BIND M4x5

87 CSABI36001 1|imek WICK

88 CSAB937101 1Mk 2xz WICK 2x2

89 CSABE38001 1t GIMP THREAD WASTE PLATE ASSY
80 CSAB9359001 1 iR GIMP THREAD WASTE PLATE

91 CSAB940001 1% $ihEs LOOPER LINK FELT

52 C228475000 2|k 1, 9%80 FASTENING BAND 1.9%80

93 CSAB941001 1lihek 2x2 WICK 2¥2

54 CO0B0400816 1{HRET MaxA SCREW BIND Maxa

85 CSAT17E001 1mE OIL TUBE

56 CSABL42001 1|FE i PARTITION

97 C0184006385 2|08 WMaxE BOLT SOCKET M4X6

o8 CSAB009001 11k WICK

89 CS02657101 1|imsE® CORD HOLDER

100 CSAB011001 1|ihsk 6x6 WICK 65

101 C 5565911000 2ihEiEL 5 OIL JOINT S

102 CS51020000 2| 7en U B COLLAR

103 CSAS8101001 1| OIL TUBE

42




g

F k3 H| / Threading mechanism

43




P1. #4338/ / Threading mechanism

LS| FHHFS |UR F A A MAME OF PARTS R
2 C5A6944001 1.3 TOP COVER

3 CSAB845001 1| b p PACKING TOP COVER

5 CSAB947101 TSELHE % A CYLINDER JOINT A

3] CSABZ48101 TSI 4EHE A CYLINDER SETTING PLATE A

7 CSAB948001 1| SEEEHE 10-30 CYLINDER ASSY 10-30

5 CS11426000 2| LR s ELBOW LINION 4M5

9 CSABA50001 1 =SE ax2.5-11 AIR TUBE 4X2.5-11

10 CSAT134001 1ESE 4x2.5-12 AIR TUBE 4x2.5-12

11 C 062500816 2|HEET M5X8 SCREW PAN M5x8

12 CSABS51001 1| 6 S A IR sh il T-TAKE-UP LEVER DRIVING PLATE
13 CSAB952001 1|BLER F4F 4R THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PLATE
14 C 0680400516 TIHEET Maxs SCREW BIND M4x5

15 CSABY53001 THEFHES THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER BASE
16 CSAB954001 118E A COLLAR A

17 CSAT494001 1|8 H WASHER

18 C 018401036 T|HEEE MaX10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10

19 C 021400206 17 miBE we MUT 2 M4

20 C 062500816 2|884T M58 SCREW PAN M5X8

21 CSAG955001 1|#E B COLLAR B

22 CSATA94001 1|38 H WASHER:

23 C018401036 1|04 M4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4xX10

24 CSAB556101 1hadrZHia IMPACT SUPPORT PLATE

25 CSAB957001 1 L4 IMPACT SUPPORT SHAFT

26 C048080142 1140 A4 ce RETAINING RING EXTERMAL CB
27 C025080236 T Mme WASHER PLAIM M &

28 CSABISE001 1|[E# A SPRING COMPRESSION &

29 CS05356000 1403z A BUTTON CLAMP, A

30 C062500816 2|UBET M5XE SCREW PAN M5X8

31 CSAG958001 1R mE A UPPER THREAD GUIDE &

32 C062500816 T8 5T M5X8 SCREW PAN M58

33 CSAB960101 1 ZmiT A THREAD GUIDE ROD A

34 CSAB961001 1|d i TENSION U ASSY

35 CSABI52001 1| 84T U TENSION STUD U

36 C 145446001 2| gk DISC, TENSION

37 C 159805001 1|3 E i TEMSION DISC PRESSER

38 C144103009 1| Eik TEMSION DISC PRESSER

38 C159221101 1 (875 8 TEMNSION SPRING

40 CS520682102 1R TENSION NUT

41 CS20681000 1|38 5 26 6 10 WASHER

42 C 152873001 WME s £ TENSION RELEASE PIN

43 C012500536 1|HRET M5XS SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
45 CSA3345001 1| ERE SETTING PLATE,SOLENCID

46 C 154599000 7 | el i 4 8 o 2 ) SOLENOID CUSHION

47 C017401415 THREE Max14 BOLT Max14

48 C 021400306 1|75 M e NUT 3 M4

49 C102707002 14 @E 4 WASHER

50 CSAB538001 U TTEs & o s R £ S L-TENSION RELEASE SOLENCID
51 C 017400802 2|0B4E Max8 BOLT M4xa

52 C028040246 2l EE TR 2-4 WASHER SPRING 2-4

53 C025040238 ZIEEE Mme WASHER PLAIN M 4

54 CO62500816 2|UEET M5XE SCREW PAN M5X8

55 CS20698221 1|3 ek ig 4T TENSION STUD

56 C 144504001 2|5 m A& THREAD GUIDE DISC

57 C 154562101 e ek s B PRE-TENSION SPRING B

58 C 155510001 1| TENSION NUT

59 CSABI63001 2|IZIRES %G SEWING THREAD RETAINER GUIDE
&0 C062500816 49857 M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8

51 CSA5568001 1|5 64T THREAD SPOOL FIN

62 C021500216 1|7 H ws NUT 1 M5

63 C 149547000 3| Eekin CORD HOLDER, 4N

G4 C0A4400806 3|0 (HYELEE) M4aXBDA SCREW PAN [S/P WASHER) M4Xa
65 CS00480000 1|tk #5 CORD HOLDER, 5N

66 COA4400806 11085 (R @) M4XeDA SCREW PAN [S/P WASHER) M4XB

44



P1

B %% H | Threading mechanism

]
@:p
|

e e N i T PR T R T e

45




P1. 3% | / Threading mechanism

[Ems]

EEEE

b TEHA4 A MNAME OF PARTS RM
67 C 104821001 1|14 3E 10,5 FUBBER CAP, 10.5
68 C 228475000 1| EEESE 1. 9x80 FASTENING BAND 1.9%80
89 C 062501216 O|4RET M5X12 SCREW PAM M5X12
70 C5AB565001 1|12 SF mE 2 PEDAL THREAD GUIDE PIPE
71 C 062500816 2|4B4T Msxs SCREW PAN M5X8
72 CSAB9E6001 1) 5o 3 PIPE CLAMP PLATE
73 C 062400816 Z|HEET M4x8 SCREW PAN M4x8

46



P2  FEEE / Threading mechanism

<-00, -02 >

<=1 =

47



P2. ZF &3 & / Threading mechanism

BRES| THEAM4FS |uR THE AN MNAME OF PARTS RM
<HF-o0f1-02> <For -00 & -02>
2 CSATOBT101 1| SR 2R 4R L-THREAD RELEASE PLATE
. <AF-01s <For -01%
4 CSABIT1001 1| B B 4 47 L-THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE LENER
5 CSABST4001 1|ELSMm ¢ LOWER THREAD GUIDE C
B C 080400516 2|884T Max5 SCREW BIND M4x5
T CSABBE9101 1| iR 75 46 L-THREAD GUIDE ADJUST PLATE
8 CSABITO001 134% B TWIST SFRING B
o Co048080142 1|44 o8 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C8
10 CSABIT2001 TMNELSE A LOWER THREAD GUIDE A
11 C062400816 2[424T Maxs SCREW PAN M4xa
12 CSAB973001 1E&%SMm B LOWER THREAD GUIDE B
13 COB0400516 2|484T MAX5 SCREW BIND M4xs
14 CSAT175201 e £ 3 24T 4R 1 L-THREAD TENSION SHAFT ASSY
15 CSAB975101 1T D TEMSION STUD D
16 CSAB094001 1|85 98 63 TENSION NUT
17 C 145446001 2R DISC, TENSION
18 C 159805001 B3 TEMSION DISC PRESSER
19 C154562101 1| ek % B PRE-TENSION SPRING B
20 CSA3227001 1|48 M6 NUT{FT),M&
21 CSABSTTO01 e TEMNSION RELEASE PIN
22 C552431000 1|8 N E U-THREAD TRIMMER STOPPER
23 C047301042 T Awa PIN SPRING ROLL AW
25 CSABITI001 Ttk MR W LOWER SOLEMCID SETTING PLATE
26 CSAB539001 ([ $i 2 eE B Bk L-TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID
27 CO17400802 2|88 Maxe BOLT M4X8
28 C028040246 203 o-4 WASHER SPRING 2-4
29 C 025040236 2| e WASHER PLAIN M 4
30 CSAB980001 1| B B % 4 LOWER SOLENQID SHAFT
31 C 155559001 1| E8 @ WASHER PLAIN
32 C 154599000 1| iR R SOLENOID CUSHION
33 CS04159000 T8 M BAND, 1M
34 C018400836 2|HEkE Maxs BOLT SOCKET M4X8
35 CO026040136 2| s4 WASHER PLAIN 54
36 CO18400836 MR Mmaxe BOLT SOCKET Mdx8
ar CSAB095001 1|4 @ WASHER

48



P3 . F& 3% B / Threading mechanism

<-01 HFL&/ For -01 gimp thread >

< A FE ! For lower thread >

<-02 T8/ For -02 gimp thread >

48




P3. 3% & / Threading mechanism

RS THAFS |[uR TFHHEA MAME OF PARTS =)
<01 Fittg <For -01 gimp thread>
1 CSATO68001 1 | i i B T 2 GIMP THREAD TAKE-UP G-L ASSY
2 CSAT068001 1| e i i Ao GiMP THREAD TAKE-UP G-HOLDER
3 CSATOTO00 1|kt s in G-THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE PLATE
4 CSATO71001 1|t 2 ¢ sh iR GIMP THREAD TAKE-UP G-E PLATE
5 CSATOT2001 1| EBEET M4 SHOULDER SCREW M4
5 C 021400306 175 mEa w MUT 3 M4
7 C 158722001 1|56 4,2 WASHER PLAIN 4.2
8 CSATO73001 1B snH GIMP THREAD GUIDE
g C0B2300416 1|42 ET Maxd SCREW PAM M3x4
10 CSATOT4001 2|3 SPRING TORSION
11 CSAB281001 1hES EE GIMP THREAD GUIDE PIPE
12 CS20896001 1| FEE X THREAD GUIDE PIPE SUPPORT
13 C062400816 1|#E4T maxs SCREW PAN M4xg
<-00F02 0 Fibh ik <For -00 & -02 gimp thread>
11 CSAB981001 1|t ek 5 o) 48 GIMP THREAD GUIDE PIPE
12 CS20895001 1| S8 E THREAD GUIDE PIPE SUPPORT
13 C 062400816 118247 Maxs SCREW PAN M4x8
17 CSAB982001 ks m GIMP THREAD GUIDE J
18 C018400836 2[R M4X8 BOLT SOCKET Mdxa
<-02 Fih k> <For -02 gimp thread>
19 CSAB983101 1|7 ek g4l GIMP THREAD CLAMP ASSY
20 CSAB984001 U ot 3 GIMP THREAD CLAMP PLATE
21 CSAB53T001 gl iR GIMP THREAD SOLENOID
22 CO04B8025346 1446 E2.5 RETAINING RING E2.5
23 CO81003870 2|of:H sa O RING 53
24 C 062260406 2|08%T M2.6X4 SCREW PAN M2.6x4
25 145446002 HES: T DISC, TENSION
26 CSABI86101 1| it % GIMP THREAD SHAFT
27 C014300332 2|5 MaX3 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M3X3
28 CSAB987001 1| g GIMP THREAD CLAMP
20 C062400816 2|884T M4XB SCREW PAN Maxs
30 CS04557000 1|HEdk pLTIM BAND, PLT1M
31 C018400836 2|08 Maxs BOLT SOCKET M4x8
< F JE £k <For lower thread>
32 CSABI81001 s B ) & GIMP THREAD GUIDE FIPE
33 CS5208596001 1|58 %k THREAD GUIDE PIPE SUPPORT
34 C 062400816 1{88%T maxg SCREW PAN M4X8

50



Q1 . ] % % | Thread trimmer mechanism

<-01=

51



Q1. 14 % & / Thread trimmer mechanism

RS | THNFES |t TR = MAME OF PARTS RM
<BAF-01> <For-01>

1 C5AT526001 T\ EER S4B AT 4R 4 THREAD TRIMMER LINK LEVER ASSY

2 CSAT778001 1| ES LINK LEVER ROLLER

3 C137191051 EET: ] STOP RING

4 CSA5693001 1| BB ET 4 SHOULDER SCREW M4

5 CS34906100 1[N 8 5 BUSH TR TRIMMER ARM

5] CODB2260516 2|4B4T M2, 6%5 SCREW PAN M2.6x5

7 CS34905101 1| E0 L8 47 B THREAD CUTTER LEVER ARM

8 C018401036 T|HEEE M4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10

9 CS37858000 1|5HE4 4x8 MNEEDLE PIN, 4%8

10 CS534903001 1|3 o 44 SPRING HOOK,

11 CS34883001 1|00 SPRING, EXTENSION

12 C534902001 1|30 i SPRING HODK

13 C021350106 T|MEH M3, 5 NUT 1 M35

14 CO0B2260516 1(HE4T M2. 6X5 SCREW PAN M2 6X5

15 C 534901001 1|0k 8 THREAD TRIMMER ARM

16 CS34500007 1|41 845 OPENER, :T-NIPPER

17 C153219001 12 NEE COLLAR, MOVABLE KNIFE

18 C534899001 1|8h 710 1 MOVABLE KNIFE ASSY

19 CS34898001 T 1.4 PIN, SPRING 1.4

20 C141542001 J|4R4T 3. 18 SCREW 3.18

21 CSATOTE001 E=E: 1 THREAD HANDLER

22 Cs01694001 1|4 ET sm2. 38X4 SCREW, FLAT SM2.38%4

23 CS34896001 MWEJEE BRACKET, :FIXED KMNIFE

24 COB1300416 218247 Max4 SCREW FLAT Maxd

25 CS534895001 1l®7 FIXED KNIFE

26 CO18260832 2|9842 M2, 6X8 BOLT, SOCKET M2.6X8

27 CS534894001 1|86 % 145 THREAD GUIDE PLATE

28 C534893001 MNENLRER SETTING BRACKET FIXED KMIFE

29 C062300512 2|HEET Maxs SCREW PAN M3x5

ki) CS534889101 1|k HE THREAD NIFPER ASSY

3 CS34890001 1|38k THREAD NIPPER, U

az £S34881101 1|38 p THREAD NIPPER, D

33 C534888101 1|38k M THREAD NIPPER, M

a4 C534852001 1| 4r ik iy OPENER PIN

35 C0620204186 2|88%T M2x4 SCREW PAN M2x4

36 CO0210201086 21888 M2 NUT 1 M2

a7 C542515001 Z2|8RH M2.6%3.5 SCREW M2 6X3.5

38 CS34887001 1|7 TIH 3 5 SPRING, PLATE :F-KNIFE

39 CS34B886001 NETIEE v SPRING, U PLATE :F-KNIFE

40 CSATOTTO01 1|EH U PRESSER PLATE U

41 C0BD400516 2|MEET M4X5 SCREW BIND M4x5

42 C 152904001 1|H25T sM4. 37 SCREW, SM4.37

43 C 104336003 1(¥24T sM2. 38 SCREW, SM2.38

44 C534884000 1|4 £k BE 3 o OPENER SPRING

45 C060630312 2|484T SM2. 38-56X3 SCREW BIND SM2.38-56x3

46 C021400306 - miEe me NUT 3 M4

47 CO82300416 2|4ET MaX4 SCREW PAN M3x4

52



Q2 . $]&k 4 ] / Thread trimmer mechanism

<.02>

53




Q2. &% 8\ / Thread trimmer mechanism

SE| FHH4ES |UE TR E R NAME OF PARTS R
<AF-02> <For -02>

9 CSABIBB001 118071 R MOWVABLE KNIFE R

2 CSAB989001 Nz L MOVABLE KNIFE L

3 CSAB990101 113y 26 28 THREAD HANDLER

4 CSABI91001 11&h T shif MOVABLE KNIFE DRIVING PLATE
5 CSAB992001 e EREEY A THREAD TRIMMER LINK A ASSY
Is CSAG994001 MR EHY B THREAD TRIMMER LINK B ASSY
7 CS37660101 1 B2 ET M4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4

B C021400202 1A AEE w MUT 2 M4

4] CS37654000 1| i WAVE WASHER

10 CSa7e55101 B KMIFE SUPPORT WASHER

1 C 141542001 2|H0ET 3.18 SCREW 3.18

12 CSABO96001 1| EETEE ) THREAD TRIMMER L-LEVER J ASSY
13 CSATTTE001 TiEETER LINK LEVER ROLLER

14 C137191051 e STOP RING

15 CSABES3001 1B ET M4 SHOULDER SCREW M4

16 C 021400306 1A miEE me MUT 3 14

17 CSABI98101 1|t SPRING HOOK

18 CSABS99101 10 ek 2 55 THREAD TRIMMER SPRING

19 CS345802001 1|0 W 4EEY SPRING HOOK

20 C021350106 1986 M3.5 MUT 1 M35

21 C 062260516 1|H2ET M2, 6X5 SCREW PAN M2.6X5

22 CO0B2300416 2|4BET M3x4 SCREW PAN M3x4

23 CSAT001001 1S EEE BUSH TR TRIMMER: ARM

24 CDB2260516 24847 M2, 6X5 SCREW PAN M2 6X5

25 CSATO02101 148 B THREAD TRIMMER LEVER ARM B
26 CS21716001 18247 Max10 SCREW, BUTTOM HEAD M4X10
27 CSa7858000 T5HEH 4%8 NEEDLE PIN, 48

28 CSATO03001 1|[E4# Ju WORK CLAMP PLATE JU

28 CO0B0400516 2|0BET M4X5 SCREW BIND M4X5

an C 153787001 2|484T sM2. 38 SCREW, SM2.38

o4




R .E&81%E T / Upper thread trimmer mechanism

| 11

55



R. £ 5113 ® / Upper thread trimmer mechanism

N EET R ET] TiHBT MAME OF PARTS RM
2 CSATO0S001 1S RER CYLINDER SETTING PLATE

3 CSATOOB00 1SS EHE HAMMER GUIDE PLATE

4 C 018400636 2|8 M4XE BOLT SOCKET M4XE

5 CSATOO7001 1|5 88 HAMMER
Is C 512053000 2| Maxzs ca? BOLT, CQ2 M3X25

7 CSATO08001 1= EL4E & CYLINDER ASSY

10 CSATO11001 21 KJHD4-M3 JOINT KJHD4-M3

11 CO18501236 2|8 M5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5x12

56




S1. #2$I# 45 ¥ / Control box mechanism

# 400V

{ For Europe 3-phase 400V AC >

< FFEM

{ For 380-400V AC =

< MF380-400V

< Refer to P.Eﬂi'

f For 100-220V AC =

< AF100-220V

< $MB59W =

57




S1. 125144 4 & / Control box mechanism

#HES | THHFS |LE T B MAME OF PARTS REM
1 CSAS364001 1|ZHE oF CF CAP AS3Y
; <HF100-220v> <For 100-220V AC>
3 CSA3T20101 EERE Ly TRANSFORMER LOW VOLTAGE
<M Fas0-400v> <For 380-400V AC>
3 CSA3808101 LR HY TRANSFORMER HIGH VOLTAGE
4 CSAB554001 TNEEREY 082 PCE ASSY MAIN 982
5 CSA3738501 1B HRE . PMD PCE ASSY PMD
6 CSA3T44001 3IFET FS1DASJ-2 TRAMSISTOR FET:F510AS)-2
T CSA3T22001 1|MOSFET FX20KMJ2 TRANSISTOR FET:FX20KMJ-2
8 C548484000 1|MOSFETFS10KM] -2 TRANSISTOR FET:FS10KMJ-2
9 CSA3806001 1| HARMNESS MAIN POWER SUPPLY
10 C537055001 1|PEdFID LABEL, PE
11 CS37060001 3[¥E M AFID LABEL, GROUNDING
12 C J04115001 TR (6] LABEL, ELEC. SHOCK & LANG,
<FHAFEM =4 400v>  |<For Europe 3-phase 400V AC>
13 C5A3581101 1| B A # PCE ASSY NF
14 CSA3TI6001 1|E & NF oUT HARNESS NF OUT

o8



S2 1SS ESE (BEDAR) / Control box mechanism (Power supply motor PCB)

55



S2. 1M EE (RiBEDARIR) / Control box mechanism (Power supply motor PCB)

LS | FIHEES | R T AN MAME OF PARTS RM
1 C5A3755201 1(d OB A PCE ASSY POWER SUPPLY MOTCR
2 CSA3TE5001 1(HE vi0D101 VARISTOR: V100101

3 CSA3TEE001 1B E viop241 VARISTOR: 100241

4 CSA3TET00 1(# /8 v14D511 VARISTOR:V14D511

5 CSA3TEE001 1M V14D561 VARISTOR: 140561
Is CSA3TE2001 1| E vi14p911 VARISTOR\14D%11

7 CSA3769001 1(#E V50121 VARISTOR:VED121

B8 CSA37T0001 1| E vsD330 VARISTORVSD330

g CSA3TT1001 1| [E v50820 VARISTORVSDEZD

10 CSA3794001 3|tRE e 250V-154 G FUSE 8 1584

11 CSA3TI5001 2|4REr 2 250V-6A G FUSE S BA

12 CSATTO4001 3R EE an G FUSE S 3A

60



T. % H / Power switch mechanism

< M F B £# 100V For Japan 1-phase 100V AC. > || < T H=X =#3 200V |/ For Japan 3-phase 200V AC.>

< BFELM =4 400V
{ For Europe 3-phase 400V AC. >

61



T. F¥ 48 / Power switch mechanism

BES| THmrrFs | 4N T BN NAME OF PARTS =
<AFHE HBHE 100v> |<ForJapan 1-phase 100V AC.>

1 CSA3813001 1|RiEFCEYE 1P-P POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY, 1P-JP

2 CSA3822001 1|vEl R g 100V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 100V
<HTHE =#H 200v> <For Japan 3-phase 200V AC.>

3 CSA3B19001 1R EEME 3p-JP POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY AP-JP

4 CSA3825001 1wl g 200y VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 200V
<HAFEE =# 2220V> <For USA 3-phase 220V AC.>

& CSA3816001 1| FHFxEYE P-L POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY.3P-L

7 CS5A3812001 1|\Winse e 8 220V VOLTAGE SELECT HARMNESS 220V
<HEFITMN M4 200y> |<For Asia 1-phase 220V AC.>

8 CSA3B09001 1| MR FF i 1P POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY 1P

7 CSA3812001 (v B g 20V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 220V
<HFhE =# 80V> <For China 3-phase 380V AC.>

10 CSA3B27001 1\viliEm ik 3a0v VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 380V

11 CSA3TEI101 1|vildh B £ H220V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS H220V

12 CSA4510001 1|\ RiEFEESE ar-H POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY,3P-H
<HTFEMN =H#H 400v> <For Europe 3-phase 400V AC.>

13 CSA3838001 T|EBERHAH AC IN EC HARMESS ASSY, AC IN EC

14 CSA3B28001 Tivini s EE 400V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 400V

G2



U1, ZEEE / Air pressure mechanism

63



U1. 2 [E% & / Air pressure mechanism

£mE| THE4HES |1E AR NAME OF PARTS RM
2 C535360000 1S ELEEHE 6axion CYLINDER ASSY, 63%100

3 C 535426100 2| TE 10-4 ELBOW 10-4

4 CSATD16001 1S ELiERE CYLINDER ROD

5 CSATD17001 1)U 2 4l CYLINDER ROD SHAFT
Is C 014060836 1|EIEMRET Mexe SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) MBXS
7 CSAT018001 1N=5E 10X6. 5-6A AR TUBE 10X6.5-6A

g CSATO18001 1| E 10X6.5-54 AR TUBE 10X6.5-54

9 CSATO20001 1|58 10X6.5-5 AIR. TUBE 10%5.5-5

10 CSAT021001 1|=SHE 10%6.5-6 AIR TUBE 10X6.5-8

11 CSAT022001 1| KQ2LE10-5 LINION KQ2LE10-5

12 CSABD40001 1|EE KQ2LE10-6 LINION KQ2LE10-6

13 CSAT023001 1|E=SH 4X2.5-13 AR TUBE 4%2 5-13

14 CSAT158001 1|ESHE ax2.5-14 AIR TUBE 4%2 5-14

15 CS00480000 T|HEkHE #5 CORD HOLDER, 5M

16 COA4400806 TIHERE () M4XBDA SCREW PAN {S/P WASHER) MdX4
17 CSATD24001 1|=SE 4x2.5-2 AIR TUBE 4%2 5-2

18 CS534569000 1 EE VENTURI TUBE

19 CSAT027001 1|=5E 16%12-80 AR TUBE 16X12-80

20 CSATD28001 1NHEE KNIFE TRASH TUBE

21 C 525567000 1|k #8 CORD HOLDER #8

22 COA4400806 (st (HELER ) MAXBDA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4XA
23 C 552908000 T(HEEE #14 CORD HOLDER #14

24 COA4401206 1|98 (HFELE) MaX12DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) MdX12
25 C554482000 2|mikd 12 CORD HOLDER #12

26 COA4401206 2|08 () max12p4 SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) Mdx12
27 CSAB119001 1| RS AES AIR UNIT SET

28 CSAT583001 1FRES# aw3o FR UNIT AW30

26 CSATE84001 1|THE R T SPACER

30 CSAT585001 2|l SPACER

31 CSATSBE001 1IRE&EH AR30 R UNIT AR30

3z £ 559219000 1| EFHEL 08-PT1/4 HALF UMNION, 08-PT1/4

33 CSAT587001 1| %% KQ2L10-028 ELBOW KQ2L10-025

34 CSATEEB001 1138 PT 1/4 ELBOW PT 114

35 CSAT588001 T|PEEEL 114 MIDDLE MIPPLE 1/4

36 CSAB5T3001 1\EEI® Vo3 1/4 BALL VALVE V03 1/4

37 CSATHA5001 T hiE L 14 MIDDLE NIPPLE 1/4

38 CSATS80001 HEE = SETTING PLATE

39 031553202 2| ARH24T M5.5%32 WOOD SCREW ROUND M5.5x32
40 CSAB003001 1= S L AR CONNECTOR

64




U2 . Z2E% 8 / Air pressure mechanism

<-01, -02 >

65



U2. £[E% & / Air pressure mechanism

(SIS

EHERS [ HE TR EH NAME OF PARTS R

<HF-00> <For -00>

1 CSAT085001 1| BEEEE 4 SOLENOID VALVE 4 ASSY

2 C 539116100 1|# VQzZ21518-5 VALVE VQZ21515-5

3 CS53982000 1 |8 o 46 2 4 BLANKING PLATE ASSY

4 CSAT032001 1B L 5 MANIFOLD &

5 £S39115100 3|#807] vaza151-5 VALVE, VQZ2151-5

6 C514159000 1| EH 1/8-8 ELBOW 1/8-8

7 CSAS5283001 LT 88 AN103-1 SILENCER AN103-1

8 C 153274001 2|8 1/8 CAP, 1/8

] CSAT033001 1)4EEH 4 PLUG 4

10 CO0A4403506 21485 (L) Max3sDA SCREW PAN {S/P WASHER) M4X35
<AF-01#-02> <For -01 & -02>

11 CSA7031001 1|l 5 SOLENOCID VALVE 5 ASSY

2 C5359116100 2|/ voz21515-5 VALVE VOZ21515-5

4 CSATD32001 HEREL 5 MANIFOLD &

5 CS39115100 3|87 vaze151-5 VALVE, VQZ2151-5

6 CS514159000 1|%E&E 1/8-8 ELBOW 1/8-8

7 CS5A5283001 1M E % AN103-1 SILENCER AN103-1

] C 153274001 2|5 1/8 CAP, 1/8

9 CSATO33001 1|46 4 PLUG 4

10 C0A4403506 2IUEEE (FFAREH) MAX3SDA SCREW PAN [S/P WASHER) M4X35

12 CSAT034001 1= S # ax5-1 AR TUBE 8X%5-1

13 CSATD35001 TESHE 10X6.5-4 AIR TUBE 10X6.5-4

14 CSAB525001 1|MiEELE x5 VALVE HARNESS ASSY X5

15 CS5AB120101 1|47 70 8 4R CUTTER VALVE SET

16 CSATE91101 1|8 # VALVE ASSY

1k CSATE92101 1|1#817 VF5120-5G-03 VALVE VF5120-5G-03

18 CSATE93001 3| ELBOW KQ2L10-035

19 CSAT594001 16 &% AN303-03 SILENCER AN303-03

20 CSAT598001 EESE  ASN2-02 SILENCER ASN2-02

21 CSAT588001 T|1HE3k 3/8X1/4-M5 JOINT 3/8%1/4-M5

22 CSATS9700 1|5 % ELBOW KJLO4-MS

23 C0A4404006 J|HEEE (M) MaX40DA SCREW PAN {S/P WASHER) M4X40

24 CSAT581001 1| EEE WVALVE SETTING PLATE

25 C031553202 2| RIRET M5, 5X32 WOOD SCREW ROUND M5 5x32

26 CSAB526101 1|50 4 B HAMMER VALVE HARNESS

27 CS00470000 2|HEET #16 CORD HOLDER, 16N

28 COAS54010086 21884 (R ®) Max10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10

25 CSAT046001 1|8 L HOSE JOINT

30 CSAT047001 130 OIL TUBE

31 C 228475000 1| 1. ax80 FASTENING BAND 1.9X80

32 C012500536 1|HE5T M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M55

66




V. BSEMI¥EE / Power supply equipment mechanism

g7



V. B5%8an3 B / Power supply equipment mechanism

10 CSA5728001
11 C5AS5730001
12 CSA5731001
13 CSA5732001
14 CBAB533001
15 CSAT293001
16 Cs04159000
17 C 018400836
18 C 025040236
19 C 525664000
20 COAA400806
21 CSAST33001
22 C082400816
23 CE5A5734101
24 C062400816
25 C 340400001
26 CSAB531101
27 CSATABBDOY
28 CSAST737001
29 COA4400806
30 CSAST38001
31 CB25010000
32 CO0A4400806
33 C 148547000
34 CO0A4400806
35 C510243000
36 COA4400806
37 CSAST40001
38 CSAST41001
39 CO82300816
40 COB62400816
41 C 228475000
42 C5AB532001
43 CSAB535001
44 CBAB536001
45 CSA5434001
46 CSABB36001
47 CSAT119001
49 CSA5433001

ReEHFEE SAFETY SWITCH PLATE
EEHFERE SAFETY SWITCH BASE

FFx SAFETY SWITCH SPRING
HxFH SAFETY SWITCH LEVER
SERFFREY SWITCH ASSY MACHINE HEAD
R (LM Max12 SCREW, PAN [SIP W) M3x12
HE M BAND, 1M

e Maxs BOLT SOCKET M4 X8

T Me WASHER PLAIN 1M 4

ik 46 CORD HOLDER #65

R (B MmaxsDA SCREW PAN {S/F WASHER) M4x8
bR CORD HOLDER

IRET MaXa SCREW PAN M4x8

1 77 6 B % 4B CUTTER SENSOR ASSY

BEET Maxa SCREW PAN M4x8

Hx BEAD BAND

FIE R S5TOP SWITCH HARMESS

FFE HWIB-M211B SWITCH HW1B-M211B

FEE EWITCH COVER

WREE (TR AL ) MaxaDA SCREW PAM (S/P WASHER) Max8
miE CORD BUSH

BRI NK-2N NYLOM CLAMP NK-2M

AREE (A E) maxeDa SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4xa
[E &4 CORD HOLDER, 4N

AR (H 1B MaxBDA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4x8
Bk 3k NK-3N CORD HOLDER, NK-3N

AREE (FHLE) MAXBDA SCREW PAM (S/P WASHER) M4x8
FHER B A Y ZIGZAG SENSOR ASSY

e R ] SENSOR SETTING PLATE

84T Maxs SCREW BAN Maxa

GRET MaXB SCREW PAN Maxa

B 1, 0X80 FASTENING BAND 1.9%80

HERAR CONNECT HARNESS ASSY

T % FR R L 4R UP SOLENOID HARNESS

B R SOLENOID HARNESS

JERhEE 700 GROUND WIRE 700

YhESE 40%800 QUICK TUBE ASSY 40X800

LA HESN HEAD DETECTION UNIT ASSY
FEHhER 40 GROUND WIRE 40

I e N N W UL N [ G G VR S N S N N 1, TR N SO T T, T G N U X, T S, TN 4, [NNT VT AT WO T Y T WU T S W S R

E£ME| TBHMEFS | HE THHER MAME OF PARTS T
1 CSAB530001 YR 5 R R R Y-POSITION SENSOR

2 C0B2300816 AHET Maxe SCREW PAN M3x8

3 C 510243000 B3 NK-3N CORD HOLDER, NK-3N

4 C 0A4400806 AR kE (HTIAER) M4xeDA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4xa

5 CSABE18001 DoRLE Sk dE 4 40 DC FAN MOTOR ASSY 40

B CSAS686001 WA FAM HOLDER

7 COAS302005 eE (P ) maxzoDe SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3x20

8 C 018400836 R M4Xe BOLT SOCKET M4X8

68



W . HR{ER 3T / Operation panel mechanism

5]



W. #{EMR 4 B’ / Operation panel mechanism

&S| THaEs |uE L LR NAME OF PARTS R
1 CSAB547001 1148 e84 40 1% OPERATION PANEL ASSY

2 CSAB550001 1|48 4 £ T 4 PAMEL SHEET

3 CSA5148001 1SR B PCB ASSY PAMEL

4 CS5A5360001 16T e dm 28 LIGHT PLATE ASSY

5 CSAB546001 1[4 1E 5 1 ik FANEL HARMNESS

5] COB0452006 4| [ 3k AT Ma. 5%20 WOOD SCREW ROUND M4.5X20

7 C J03974001 14pdT = LAMP HOLDER

] C J04146001 1|98 75PBA DIFFUSION SHEET T5FBA

70




0% %8 / Motor mechanism

X.

I



X. 5153 B’ / Motor mechanism

LRSS THHEFS

[ LN

NAME OF PARTS

R

CSAT4TEDO
C 03855001
C 014400632
C J03956001
C JO3957001
C 0A4300806
C JO3858001
CDA42610086
CSAT480001
10 COAS300606
11 CJO4230001
12 C0A4401008
13 CJ04388001
14 CDA4300806
15 CJ04303001
16 C 014500832
17 C018501636
18 CSATD12001
19 C JO3662001
20 CSATD13001
21 CE58636001
22 CSA5549001
23 C523651001
24 CSAT014001
25 C062400816

0o~ @D on b b -

ik % cop

®EEE cop

BRET M4X6

WL 180P36
MRS B 25 4B 1 180P
TEEE (M) MaxeDA
R #EE coo
ARtE (H R M) M2. 6X10DA
EARLAE ENC
e (H M) MIxeDB
MEEEE&E CDD-HT
BREE (FARE) Max10DA
T2 E 4300

URAE (HFEE) MaxeDpa
&3 H 4 4300
BT M5X6

MR MSX16

= e |

BIEFEE 13%20
Biksne

HER: (EIREE) mexao
[ F 40
FEEARET MEX6

B SHm

BT Maxs

e e e i o N 5 T W %, U G . SO PR S N ST

MOTOR ASSY COD HATOME
DRUM COD

SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M4X6
MAGNET 180P36

MR SEMSOR ASSY 180P

SCREW PAN {S/P WASHER) M3xa
SHIELD PLATE COD

SCREW PAM (S/P WASHER) M2.6X10
ENC PCB ASSY HATOME

SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X5
CORD HOLDER CDD-HT

SCREW PAN (5P WASHER) M4x10
ENCORDER COVER 430D

SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) Maxs
PULLEY HOLDER ASSY 430D

SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M55
BOLT SOCKET M5X16

MOTOR COVER

LABEL, HIGH TEMP. 13X20
MCTOR HOLDRER

BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X30
TIMING PULLEY ASSY

SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) MBX5
BELT GUIDE

SCREW PAN M4XE

72



Y . BE#RFF X% & | Foot switch pedal mechanism

o

73



Y. B FF X £ & / Foot switch pedal mechanism

£0S | THAFS |UR EHHaM NAME OF PARTS RM
<M TR <For treadle>
1 CSABBET101 1iEESH B TREADLE UNIT B ASSY
_ <AFFEshFE- <For hand start switch>
2 CSAT121001 1| Fah kB HAND START SWITCH UNIT
3 CSAT122001 1\ FahFei s HAND START SWITCH ASSY
4 C 539914001 BT SWITCH LEVER SPRING
5 CSAT123001 1|FahFFa HAMD START SWITCH
ls CS02699001 2| BiE MICRO SWITCH
7 CS34822101 1| EEIEET M4 SHOULDER SCREW M4
8 5348668001 2| EREEET M4 SHOULDER SCREW M4
] C 021400202 3|7 MR Me NUT 2 b4
10 C 146124001 2|H4T sM2. 38 SCREW, SM2.38
19 C 060300616 2|HEET Maxe SCREW BIND M3xX6
S CS04557000 1(HEE PLTIM BAND, PLT1M
13 COB0400816 2|8R4T M4x8 SCREW BIND M4x8
14 CSAT124001 N FEhFEEEE HAMD SWITCH SETTING PLATE
15 CS55485001 2|4 (FERLE) msx12 BOLT SOCKET [S/P WASHERIMSX12
16 C 510243000 A|BHIE NK-3N CORD HOLDER, NK-3M
17 C0A4400806 JdEEE (FEHRE) MaXBDA SCREW PAN (5P WASHER) M4XB
18 C228475000 2| ek 1, gx80 FASTENING BAND 1.9X80
<HFoiE - <For 2-pedal foot switch>
19 C542838301 1|2 RS FTE 25w 2-PEDAL FOOT SWITCH 2
20 CSa38170001 2|3 5 FOOT PEDAL SPRING
21 C536260000 2| % vx PIN BUTTON MICRO SWITCH, VX
22 C538174000 2| st R FOOT PEDAL
23 CS38175101 2| M 0 48 PROTECTION PLATE PEDAL
24 CS38176101 2|56 % 1A SPRING, PLATE
25 CSA3ITE4001 1| B 2 T2 A i 2% CONVERSION HARNESS FOOT SW

74



AA1 . BB 3EE / Attachment set

B e e ———

g2

f__...-"'
lr'—ss
|

67
68

a—

— —————— — ——— o . e e e e e e e . e e e S S T R B e o e, e e e e, . e . . e e, e e e e e e R S e e e e e . e e

— i — — ——— ————————— —— —— —— —— — . T T f— — —— e e e e e "

e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e T e S S S S e e e o o o e

75



AA1. BT / Attachment set

£ES| BHH4ES [HE THEERE NAME OF PARTS RM
<HETERFAEBE- <For exchange parts>
<AF-02: L1422> <For -02; L1422>
9 CSATTE0001 TP AE (L1422) EXCHANGE PARTS SET L1422
2 CSATT48001 1{L1422-tERE # L1422-PLATE R ASSY
3 CSATT28001 1|/ EEMEEH R1422 WORK CLAMP PLATE R1422 ASSY
4 CSAT102001 1§48 L1422R MEEDLE PLATE L1422R
5 CSATO92001 1| E#E A-JL1422 WORK CLAMP R-JL1422
5 CSAT748001 1ERIMEEE L1422 WORK CLAMP PLATE L1422 ASSY
T CSATOSTO01 1$H4E L1422L MEEDLE PLATE L1422L
8 CSATOBTOD1 1| EHE L-JL1422 WORK CLAMP L-JL1422
9 CS37704001 1|*5E 516 HAMMER, 516
10 CSar708001 1|54 820 HAMMER, 520
<BAF-02: L2230> <For -02: L2230>
1 CSATTS52001 1B ERTSEE (L2230) EXCHANGE PARTS SET L2230
2 CSATT51001 1lL2230-H#R4E L2230-PLATE R ASSY
3 CSABT28001 1|EMEAH R2230 WORK CLAMP PLATE R2230 UNIT
4 CSABT31001 116t4E L2230R WEEDLE PLATE L 2230R
5 CSABT32001 1EFH R-JL2230 WORK CLAMP R-JL2230
6 CSABT 38001 1| ERIEE A L2230 WORK CLAMP PLATE L2230 UMIT
7 CSABT41001 1§H4E L2230L MEEDLE PLATE L 2230L
8 CSABTA2001 1ERE L-JL2230 WORK CLAMP L-JL2230
i Csa7708001 1|58 524 HAMMER, 524
10 C542053001 1|5 HE s28 HAMMER, S28
<ATF-02: L2634> <For -02; L2634>
1 CSATTS6001 T T B A RLE (L2634) EXCHANGE PARTS SET L2634
2 CSATTS4001 1|L2634- 4R L2634-PLATE R ASSY
3 CSATTS3001 1| ERME A R2EI4 WORK CLAMP PLATE R2534 ASSY
4 CSAT103001 1|¥H4E L2634R MEEDLE PLATE L2634R
5 CSATDA3001 1| EHE R-JL2634 WORK CLAMP R-JL2634
[¢] CSATTEE001 1| EREAYH L2634 WORK CLAMP PLATE L2634 ASSY
7 CSATD98001 T84 L2634L MEEDLE PLATE L2634L
8 CSATOBB001 1\ HIEH L-JL2634 WORK CLAMP L-JL2634
] CS3T188001 1|55% 28 HAMMER, 28
10 CS37200001 1|54 32 HAMMER, 32
<M F-02: L3442 <For -02; L3442>
1 CSATTEA001 1T R EAREE (Lad42) EXCHANGE PARTS SET L3442
2 CSATTS8001 1|La442-4RE L3442-PLATE R ASSY
3 CSATTST001 1| ERI4R A Rad4? WORK CLAMP PLATE R3442 ASSY
4 CSAT104001 11%t46 L3442R MEEDLE PLATE L3442R,
5 CSATDO4001 1|96 [E4 R-JL3442 WORK CLAMP R-JL3442
6 C3ATTE2001 1| ERMELE L3442 WORK CLAMP PLATE L3442 ASSY
7 CSA7099001 1|5H4E Lada2L NEEDLE PLATE L3442
8 CSATDBI001 1| EHR L-JL3442 WORK CLAMP L-JL3442
2] CS37202001 1|58 36 HAMMER, 36
10 CSAT106001 154 42 HAMMER 42
<BF-02: L1826> <For -02: L1826>
1 CSATTT1001 T ERTEAA (L1826) EXCHANGE PARTS SET L1826
2 CSATTEE001 1{L1826-tRRE & L1826-PLATE R ASSY
3 CSAT187001 1| EMEE S R1626 WORK CLAMP PLATE R1826 ASSY
4 CSAT105001 1|5H48 L1826R MEEDLE PLATE L1826R
5 CSATOS5001 1| E# R-JL1826 WORK CLAMP R-JL1826
[& CSAT186001 1| ERIEEEH L1826 WORK CLAMP PLATE L1826 ASSY
7 CSAT100001 1|¥H4R L1826L NEEDLE PLATE L1826L
] CSATO80001 1| E#H L-JL1826 WORK CLAMP L-JL18286
2] CS37706001 1|58 s20 HAMMER, S20
10 CS3r708001 1|54 s24 HAMMER, S24

TG




.MB %8 / Attachment set

AAT

—— e e e T T T — —— T e e e e . S —

52
SR T L T D T L S C—_—. >

O s e e s i S S AP . i - - i i bt it et St ey e s S, S, i, s . P P e e P o i ‘i

e e e o e e e e e e e e e e e e . e e e, e e e e, e, . e e, . e e e e e e e e e . T o e s —

I



AA1. WEEEE / Attachment set

EWES| TEMHFS | TEHE AW MNAME OF PARTS RM
11 CSABT22001 1| EHEYE JA WORK CLAMP PLATE JR UNIT
12 CS35315001 1| ftk DPENING SLIDE BLOCK

13 C 835316001 1t FigE SLIDE BLOCK SUPPORT PLATE
14 COB0020416 2|H2ET M2X4 SCREW BIND M2x4

15 C 5068696004 2|HBET Maxe SCREW, FLAT M3xX6

16 CS35236000 115000 3.2 WASHER, BENDING 3.2

17 CS35235001 1| 804 SUPPORT PIN, CLAMP

18 C021300306 1|4 M3 MUT 3 M3

19 CSAS560001 1| EmREE CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER

20 COB2400816 2|8 4T m4xe SCREW PAN M4X8

21 CSAST33001 1S40 J CLAMP FULCRUM SHAFT J

22 C 048060142 2|5 B 4E ce RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C8
23 CSAS5585001 1|%4F R CLAMP LEVER R

24 C018501236 1|H2dE M5x12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12

25 CSABT34001 1|38 R-J CLAMP ARM R-J

26 C014400536 Z|MRET maxs SET SCREW SOCKET(CP) MaX5
27 CSATS50001 1|7 844 R CROTH GUIDE R

28 C535326101 1|HE5T M3. 5 SCREW M35

28 CSAST35001 1 |4 B e B ALY CLAMP ARM

30 Co48060142 1|4 A4 o6 RETAINING RING EXTERMNAL CB
31 CSABT3IB001 1 |46 BhE RO SUB ALY CLAMP WRIST

32 C018401036 1984 Max10 BOLT SOCKET M4x10

a3 CS05356000 1|1$A3E A BUTTON CLAMP, &

34 CSABT3IT001 1| B3 i o ALY CLAMP TSWIST SPRING
as CSABLBB00Y 1807 R MOVABLE KNIFE R

36 CSAB989001 177 L MOVABLE KNIFE L

37 CSABI90001 1Y ekae THREAD HANDLER

a8 C153787001 2|H84T sM2. 38 SCREW, SM2.38

39 CSAB991001 1\&h T19E shii MOVABLE KNIFE DRIVING PLATE
40 CSAB992001 W EEREEEE A THREAD TRIMMER LINK A ASSY
41 CSAB934001 RS FEHY B THREAD TRIMMER LINK B ASSY
42 CSareE0101 1{EZHE4T M4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4

43 C021400206 1|75 Mg me MUT 2 M4

44 CS37654000 1|0t i e ) WAVE WASHER

45 Cs37655101 1[N FE KNIFE SUPPORT WASHER

45 C141542001 2|98%T 3.18 SCREW 318

47 CSABL96001 1N AE U THREAD TRIMMER L-LEVER J ASSY
48 CSATTTR00 1| s LINK LEVER ROLLER

49 C137191051 lEET: ] STOP RING

50 CSASE92001 1| EaRET M4 SHOULDER SCREW M4

51 C021400306 1|7 HmEa me MUT 3 M4

52 CSAB998001 E § Ei3y SPRING HOOK,

53 CSAB999001 1 (L0 3 THREAD TRIMMER SPRING

54 CS34902001 1|36 8§ 4 SPRING HOOK

55 CD021350106 1|98 M3.5 NUT 1 M35

56 CO62260406 1(98$T M2.6X4 SCREW PAN M2 6x4

57 CO62300416 2|984T Max4 SCREW PAN Max4

58 CSATOD1001 1w EE EUSH TR TRIMMER ARM

59 COB2260516 214857 M2.6X5 SCREW PAN M2.6X5

B0 CSATOD2001 1|%EHFE B THREAD TRIMMER LEVER ARM B
61 C521716001 1(HEET M4x10 SCREW, BUTTON HEAD M4X10
62 C537858000 15t 4x8 MEEDLE PIN, 4X8

63 CSATO03007 1|E4R Ju WORK CLAMP PLATE JU

64 C0B0400516 2|08 §T M4X5 SCREW BIND Max5

65 CSAB739001 1HEHEE JL WORK CLAMP PLATE JL ASSY
66 CS35315001 1| ftk OPENING SLIDE BLOCK

67 CS535316001 1| fath 0 SLIDE BLOCK SUPPORT PLATE
68 C 060020416 2|8 ET M2X4 SCREW BIND M2x4

5] CS06696004 2|HE4T Maxe SCREW, FLAT M3X5

70 £535236000 1|4400 3.2 WASHER, BENDING 3.2

71 CS35235001 e 2T SUPPORT PIN, CLAMP

72 C021300306 1426 M3 NUT 3 M3

73 CSAS5560001 1| Ftih A E 4R CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER

78




AA1 . B % T / Attachment set

74




AA1 MBI E / Attachment set

4| FHH4FES (B T A MAME OF PARTS
74 CDB24008186 2|884T Maxa SCREW PAN Max8

75 CSASE74001 {3 5 4 CLAMP FULCRUM SHAFT

76 C 048060142 2|44 E cs RETAINING RING EXTERNAL CH

77 CSASG71001 1134F L CLAMP LEVER L

78 C 018501236 TIEREE M5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5%12

79 CSABT43001 1|28 L-J CLAMP ARM L-J

80 CO014400536 2|98 ET MaX5 SET SCREW SOCKETICE) M4X5

&1 CSATE51001 T|fI54E L CROTH GUIDE L

g2 C535326101 TI108%T Ma. 5 SCREW M35




AA2  BiiR 3% B / Attachment set

81



L

AA2 BT / Attachment set

glis| THEtFS |sR EHEAR NAME OF PARTS R
<HH W B <For exchange parts>
<HAF-01TEEH-028#F - |<Exchange parts from -01 to -02>

1 CSATT73001 1S TR T EEA(-2) EXCHANGE PARTS SET -2

2 CSAT131001 2| E 4x2. 5-150 AIR TUBE 4X2.5-150

3 CSAB7 18001 1% BhE B *L5L4E 14 ALY CLAMP C-SUPPORT ASSY

4 CSABT7 19001 1S ELEE# 10x15 CYLINDER ASSY 10%15

5 C512150000 2| L M-5HL-4 TUBE ELBOW, M-5HL-4

l6 CSAB720001 | 1|#ENEM s %4 AUX CLAMP S HOLDER

7 Cs35351001 1|SEH CYLINDER ROD

8 C0B2400816 2|98 6T M4Xa SCREW PAN M4X8

9 CSAB721001 1| SEIHFF 8 ALY CLAMP CONNECTING ROD ASSY

10 C048050142 1|\ A4 cs RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C5

11 CSABT26001 1|5 RLEZEF H CYLINDER ROD PIN

12 Co48030342 2|45 E3 RETAINING RING E3

13 CSABB00001 1| SR B HAMMER SPACER

14 C014400536 1[d24T M4x5 SET SCREW SOCKET{CP) M4X5

15 CSABBGERED0 1| EEEREY J LOWER THREAD PRESSER J ASSY

16 CS37724001 1(98$T sM2. 38 SCREW, 5M2 38

17 CS537725001 1| I e I COMPRESSIONSPRING

18 C547532001 1|48 EF SM2.38-56 NUT, SM2.38-58

19 C0B0300816 1[484T Maxe SCREW BIND M3x8

20 CSa7723101 1| Ezh7] B UPPER MOVABLE KNIFE, B

21 CSAB873001 1Bk SEEYE c-J GIMP THREAD GUIDE C-J ASSY

22 CSATE130071 1|k E 1R GIMP THREAD CLAMP PLATE

23 CSATE 14001 o L GIMP THREAD TENSION SPRING

24 C062300508 1[4R$T M3x5 SCREW PAN M3xX5

25 CO025030236 1| 5B M3 WASHER PLAIN M 3

26 CSATE15001 11%%F 3 COLLAR 3

27 CSa7752001 1|$H5L4R 1.8-4 THROAT PLATE, 1.8-)

28 CSATO67101 1| e 4R L-THREAD RELEASE PLATE

29 CSABI82001 1S m J GIMP THREAD GUIDE J

30 CSAB9E3001 1 si GIMP THREAD CLAMP ASSY

3 CSAG984001 1|k iy GIMP THREAD CLAMP PLATE

32 CSABE37001 1 [ i i R ek GIMP THREAD SOLENOID

33 CO48025346 14408 E2.5 RETAINING RING E2.5

a4 C0B81003870 2|of:M s3 O RING 53

a5 CO062260408 2|4RET M2. 6X4 SCREW PAM M2 6X4

36 C145446001 1|3 ik DISC, TENSION

37 CSAG986001 1 [ e b GIMP THREAD SHAFT

38 C014300332 2|8BET Maxg SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M3X3

39 CSAB987001 1|5 ek 5 GIMP THREAD CLAMP

40 COB2400816 2|98$T maxa SCREW PAN M4X8

41 CS04557000 1| PLTIM BAND PLT1M

42 C018400836 2|984 MdXxe BOLT SOCKET M4X8

g2




AA3 . It E % B / Attachment set

||||||||||||| -
T SR e e e e =g
| ||
| | ]
m B 2 2
|= 2 BT |
2= §/0 ||
_ // N
| Y N
| 7 /Ay | ]
©—] / | |
_ =& __
B |

_ | ]
| |
\ |
*

|

|

_

|

_

_

|

|

_

_

|

_

_

83




AAZ MIBAEHE | Atachment set

SIS | THAES | LR TEAEW NAME OF PARTS RM
<ATEHEM L26> <For waist belt presser L26>

1 CSATTTT001 1EME&H L26w WORK CLAMP SET L26W

2 CSATTTS001 1|ERNEEfE L-L26W WORK CLAMP ASSY L-L26W
3 CS43408001 TIEM L-Law WORK CLAMP, L-L3W

4 CSATT26001 =88 L-Jw CLAMP ARM L-JW

5 CS35235001 1|50 58 SUPPCORT PIN, CLAMP
Is 535236000 1|ELEE 3.2 WASHER, BENDING 3.2

7 C021300306 1(4EE M3 NUT 3 M3

8 CSATTTEO0 1{[EMIE R A-L26W WORK CLAMP ASSY R-L26W
2] 543409001 1(EB B-LIw WORK CLAMP, R-L3w

10 CSATT27001 198 R-JW CLAMP ARM R-JW

11 535235001 1| E s SUPPORT PIN, CLAMP

12 CS35236000 1|68 3.2 WASHER, BENDING 2.2

13 C021300308 1|48 M3 NUT 3 M3

<AFELEERH Lo <Faor waist belt presser L30>

1 CSATTS1001 T|EMIE &S5 Laow WORK CLAMP SET L30W

2 CSATTTI001 1| ERIEF L-L30w WORK CLAMP ASSY L-L30W
3 CS43410001 1| EM L-Law WORK CLAMP, L-L4W

4 CSATT26001 1|38 L-JwW CLAMP ARM L-JW

5 535235001 1|85 SUPPORT PIN, CLAMP
ls 535236000 1|em 3.2 WASHER, BENDING 3.2

7 C 021300306 1|42 5 M3 NUT 3 M3

g CSATTB0001 1EMEE R-LIow WORK CLAMP ASSY R-L30W
g CS43411001 1B R-L4W WORK CLAMP, R-L4W

10 CSATT27001 138 R-aw CLAMP ARM R-Jw

11 CS535235001 1|56 SUPPORT PIN, CLAMP

12 CS35236000 1|4 3.2 WASHER, BENDING 3.2

13 C0213003086 1|08 M3 MUT 3 M3

84



Ab4 MIREER / Attachment set

1HHHH||||iHHHHHHH.|I|||||||||IH“||HHHHl|i|||||]||||||.||”..||HH|||||||||||||||||HHM..,/
A
L4
| \
| N\
| \
_ M
_ ,.,l,,,1
O oy = | X
ol o4 o0 _ \
g o .
| /o _
JNL\ o1 /, wmn_.?u | L5
\ /S RS _
= |
3 R __
I |
{45
|
||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| -
||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| ~

\--q——l.————
109

_
| |
__ _
| |
“ |
|
| S
ﬁ \({ |
& r— o e
[ T S m\x el _
A iy T |
| S ,m%u m%q |
, Jyﬁ ey 4/ o
_ Py , ¢ < & "
- osz32 &Y zs ¢ _
& _
e e S e B Y erhne RER T R e SR R T e S e e et =

85




Abd MIEA4EE / Attachment set

&S| FHHEE | LR TSR NAME OF PARTS RM
<HETERNETHE- <For exchange parts>
<HF-02TEEL-01MEME-  |<Exchange parts from -02 to -01>

1 CSATTR4001 1R E A 0 EXCHANGE PARTS SET 01

2 CSATTA2001 1(4ERSEHEE(-01) PLATE ASSY RS

3 CSATOS5001 1([ERIE 240 RS0 WORK CLAMP PLATE RS30 UNIT

4 CSATOS6001 1| IEREAY AS WORK CLAMP PLATE RS ASSY

B CS35315001 1| ik OPENING SLIDE BLOCK

7 CS35316001 1| fath FiFHE SLIDE BLOCK SUPPORT PLATE

8 COB0020416 2|48 5T M2x4 SCREW BIND M2x4

g CSARET3001 T1$t#E R-42 MEEDLE PLATE R-42

10 CS06696004 2|48 5T Maxe SCREW, FLAT MaXs

11 C539932101 1|E#H R-30 CLOTH WORK CLAMP, R-30

12 CS35236000 1|4 3.2 WASHER, BENDING 3.2

13 CS35235001 1|80 SUPPORT PIN, CLAMP

14 C021300306 1|48 M3 MUT 3 M3

15 CSAS560001 1| 4ok 40 CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER

16 COB2400816 2|0BET Maxs SCREW PAN Maxa

17 CSASET4001 EF- CLAMP FULCRUM SHAFT

18 CD48080142 2|5 M ce RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6

19 CSAS585001 1|3%4F R CLAMP LEVERR

20 C018501236 T|484 M5x12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12

21 CSAS57E001 1|38 R CLAMP ARM R

22 C014400536 2|48 ET MaX5 SET SCREW SOCKET(CP) M4X5

23 CSATE50001 1%t A CROTHGUIDER

24 C535326101 1|#E4T M3.5 SCREW M35

25 CS35330001 1|ERHE A WORK CLAMP PLATE, R

26 CSATE26001 147 ek E d 4R 1 THREAD TRIMMER LINK LEVER ASSY

27 CSATTTEOD1 1| EEEH S LINK LEVER ROLLER

28 C137191051 14 [ STOP RING

29 CSABES3001 T|EEREET M4 SHOULDER SCREW M4

30 CS34906100 1|11 8w BUSH TR TRIMMER ARM

31 COB2260516 2|4ET M2. 6X5 SCREW PAN M2 GX5

32 CS34505101 EEE e THREAD CUTTER LEVER ARM

a3 CO18401036 1|84 max1o BOLT SOCKET M4X10

34 CS37858000 1|48 4x8 MEEDLE PIN, 4%8

a5 CS34903001 1|5 6 $E 40 SPRING HOOK

a5 CS34883001 R E R SPRING, EXTENSION

a7y CS34902001 1 |2 B 4 50 SPRING HOOK

38 C021350108 1[92 6 M3.5 MUT 1 1M3.5

a9 CO62260406 T|4BET M2. 6x4 SCREW PAN M2 GX4

A0 C534901001 147k 48 THREAD TRIMMER ARM

41 CS534900001 1|48 tR OPEMER. :T-NIPPER

42 C153219001 1zhMEE COLLAR, :MOVABLE KNIFE

43 CS34899001 1\sh 7140 5 MOVABLE KNIFE ASSY

44 CS34898001 TR 1.4 PIM, SPRING 1.4

45 C141542001 |HRET 3.18 SCREW 3.18

45 CSATOTE00 14y ek B8 THREAD HAMDLER

47 CS01694001 4T sM2. a8X4 SCREW, FLAT SM2.38x4

48 CS34896001 1ETNEE BRACKET, FIXED KMIFE

49 COB1300416 2|42 5T M3x4e SCREW FLAT M3x4

50 CS34895001 1|ET FIXED KNIFE

51 Co18250832 2|48 M2, 6X8 BOLT, SOCKET M2.6X8

52 CS34894001 1|85 @ THREAD GUIDE PLATE

53 C534893001 1WENEEE SETTING BRACKET FIXED KNIFE

54 | C0B2300512 2|98 ET M35 SCREW PAN M3X5

55 C534889101 1| g e e THREAD NIFFER ASSY

56 CS34890001 1|38k v THREAD NIPPER, U

57 CS34891101 1|36 p THREAD NIPPER, O

58 CS34888101 1|38k M THREAD MIPPER. M

59 CS34892001 1|47 S8l OPEMER PIN

B0 CO62020418 2IMEET M2x4 SCREW PAN M2X4

&1 C021020108 2|HEE M2 MUT 1 M2

86




AAd MBI E / Attachment set

16117

E(
110 1

"-.___l____.
109

106
7
|
|
|
|
|
i
8125

Q

— 6
i

= (
— |
J
95
r——-"““L————————
}%
i
=
.
‘|

" S S e i e S L e |
N i i i b i sl i

87



AA4. MIREEE / Attachment set

LES| THHEFS | &8 BB NAME OF PARTS RM
62 C 542515001 ZIMEE m2.6X3.5 SCREW M2 BX3.5

63 C534887001 HE TS SPRING, PLATE [F-KNIFE

B4 C 534885001 NETIEEE U SPRING, LU PLATE F-KNIFE

65 CSATDT7001 1|EH U PRESSER PLATE U

513} COB0400516 Z|HEET MaX5 SCREW BIND M4x5

87 C 152804001 1|HE5T SM4. 37 SCREW, SMd. 37

68 C 104336003 1|44 sM2. 38 SCREW, SM2.38

69 C534884000 1|4k Baie W OPEMER SPRING

70 COB0B30N312 2|HR4T sMm2. 38-56X%3 SCREW BIND SM2. 38-56x3

71 C021400306 175 MaRE MUT 3 hd

7 COB2300416 2|885T Max4 SCREW PAN M3xd

73 CSATO60001 T\ EMME 2B L83 WORK CLAMP PLATE LS30 UNIT
74 CSAT061001 1\ HEHREHS Ls WORK CLAMP PLATE LS ASSY

75 C535315001 1|k OPENING SLIDE BLOCK

76 CS35316001 1| MR EE SLIDE BLOCK SUPPORT PLATE
ird CO0B0020416 2|8B€T M2X4 SCREW BIND M2x4

78 CSAS672001 54 L-42 MEEDLE PLATE L-42

79 CS06696004 2|ARET MIXe SCREW, FLAT M35

a0 £539931101 1| EHH L-30 CLOTH WORK CLAMP. L-30

81 CS535236000 1|38 3.2 WASHER, BENDING 3.2

B2 C535235001 1|52 SUPPORT PIN, CLAMP

83 C021300308 188 M3 MUT 3 M3

84 CSAS560001 1| S bl Ak F AR CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER

85 C062400816 2|HRET maxs SCREW PAN M4X8

86 CSAS6T4001 1|32 &40 CLAMP FULCRUM SHAFT

87 C048060142 2|4h 5B c6 RETAINING RING EXTERMAL C8
88 CSASET1001 T4 L CLAMP LEVER L

89 CO18501236 1| MsX12 BOLT SOCKET M&X12

a0 CSAS577001 1|8 L CLAMP ARM L

1 C014400536 2[4 ET MaX5 SET SCREW SOCKET(CP) M4xs
92 CSATS51001 REiRET CROTH GUIDE L

83 C 535326101 1|48ET M3.5 SCREW M35

54 CS35329001 1| ESHE L WORK CLAMP PLATE, L

G5 CSATTA3001 N EHE o EXCHANGE PARTS SET 01

a6 CSATETA001 NSRS EmEE o GIMP THREAD GUIDE C ASSY

a7 CSATOB3001 &5 m GIMP THREAD GUIDE ©

a8 CSATE13001 bR GIMP THREAD CLAMP FLATE

a9 CSATE14001 i o=l R GIMP THREAD TENSION SPRING
100 C062300506 T|HEST M3xs SCREW PAN M3X5

1011 C025030236 TS ma WASHER PLAIN M 3

102 CSATE15001 1EE 3 COLLAR 3

103 CSATOE4001 1Ltzhne UPPER MOVABLE KNIFE

104 COB0200416 1|02 ET Max4 SCREW BIND Maxd

105 CS35029001 1|tz a UPPER MOVABLE KNIFE, A

108 CSATOB5001 1|$HFL4E 1.5 THROAT PLATE 1.4

107 CSABST1001 1| EEEFH L-THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE LENER
108 CSABETA0DY 1E&ESM ¢ LOWER THREAD GUIDE C

109 CSAT068001 ot Sk R G GIMP THREAD TAKE-UP G-L ASSY
110 CSATORS001 Ts ekt k2 GIMP THREAD TAKE-UP G-HOLDER
111 CSATOTOD0Y 1| 1 e G-THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE PLATE
112 CSATOT1001 1|k it 2k {E sh iR GIMP THREAD TAKE-UP G-E PLATE
113 CSATO72001 1| BEERET M4 SHOULDER SCREW 4

114 C021400306 75 MR M4 NUT 3 M4

115 C158722001 18 4,2 WASHER PLAIN 4.2

116 CSATOT2001 1G5 m GIMP THREAD GUIDE

117 CO62300416 14047 M3x4 SCREW PAN M3X4

118 CSATOT4001 2|2 SPRING TORSION

120 CSATO53001 I ETE G-THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE COLLER
121 CSATO54001 1|55 5 G-THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE SHAFT
122 CO4B050142 9156 cs RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C5
123 C014400536 1|42 4T Maxs SET SCREW SOCKET(CR) M4xs

88




AA4 . B3 E / Attachment set

—— e —— e e e . —— —— —— e e ——— — — — i — — — —

———— — — — — — — — — — ——— T T e e e e — —

16117

110 1

"-——_l___._-

e e e e . — ——— —— e — — —— — — — — — . it

&4



AAd. MIBERTE / Attachment set

#iis| FHHES | R TG B MAME OF PARTS RM
124 CSATS55001 ET R FEED BAR PLATE SPRING

125 C 062400816 2|8BET MAX8 SCREW PAM MdX8

126 CS37195001 1|58 22 HAMMER, 22

127 CS37199001 1548 30 HAMMER, 20

128 CSAG584001 1S ETIR CYLINDER SCREW

80



AAS5 MEEEE / Attachment set

e e e e e ——

81



AAS MiE3EE/ / Attachment set

S| BYH{EFESE (BB TG MAME OF PARTS RM
<HAF-009FLE &> <For -00 circular stitch set>

1 CSATB04001 1WA TREEEE D13 00 EXCHANGE PARTS SET D13 00
2 CSATB02001 1|5 EERD 1326 £ WORK CLAMP PLATE ASSY RD13
3 CSATOB0OOO1 1| EHEYE A WORK CLAMF FLATE R ASSY

5 C 541340001 1{¢t4R RAD13 NEEDLE PLATE, RD13
Is C 541337001 1{EM D13 WORK CLAMP, D13

7 CSATBO3101 1|# EELD1 38 & WORK CLAMP PLATE ASSY LD13
8 CSAT083001 N\ EHEH L WORK CLAMP PLATE L ASSY
10 CSA7149001 1|45 30 3 PLATE SPRING

11 C535326101 1|4E5T M3. 5 SCREW M35

12 CSAT150101 11108k A THREAD TRIMMER A

13 CSAT151101 1|147%% B THREAD TRIMMER B

14 C 535326101 1|484T M3.5 SCREW M35

<AF-11WAREH <For -01 circular stitch set>

15 CSATS08001 1HFATHREEHEE D13 0 EXCHANGE PARTS SET SD12 01
16 CSATE0B001 1|[FE 4R ASD1 atH & PLATE RSD13 ASSY

17 CSATS05001 1| ELRSD1 34H 14 WORK CLAMP PLATE ASSY RSD13
18 CSATOS6001 1w EHEE RS WORK CLAMP PLATE RS ASSY
20 CS41340001 1|$t4R AD13 MEEDLE PLATE, RD13

29 CS41337001 1|EM D13 WORK CLAMP, D13

22 CSAT526001 T\ EE A THREAD TRIMMER LINK LEVER ASSY
23 CSATTTA001 1| LINK LEVER ROLLER

24 C137191051 1044 STOP RING

25 CSAS5693001 1|EEERET M SHOULDER SCREW M4

26 CS34906100 ek EE BUSH TR TRIMMER ARM

27 COB2250516 2|HE 5T M2, 6X5 SCREW PAN M2.6X5

28 CS34505101 1inek75E THREAD CUTTER LEVER ARM
29 C018401036 T|HREE Max10 BOLT SOCKET M4x10

30 C 537858000 1|6t54 4x8 NEEDLE PIN, 4x8

31 C534903001 1|3 4E SPRING HOOK

32 CS34883001 1|0k & SPRING, EXTENSION

33 C 534902001 R g3 SPRING HOOK,

34 C021350108 1(4R 6 M3.5 MUT 1 M3.5

35 CO0B2260406 1|48$T M2.6X4 SCREW PAN M2.5X4

36 CS34901001 1[40 8 THREAD TRIMMER ARM

37 CS34900001 1|4 ekiR OFEMER, :T-NIFFER

as C153219001 12 NEE COLLAR, :MOVABLE KNIFE

ag CS34B898001 1|zh J14E MOWVABLE KNIFE ASSY

A0 CS34898001 1S5 1.4 PIN, SPRING 1.4

41 C 141542001 J|4R4T 3.18 SCREW 3.18

42 CSATO7E001 1y aE THREAD HANDLER

43 CS01694001 1(424T SM2. 38X4 SCREW, FLAT SM2.38x4

44 CS34896001 NENEE BRACKET, FIXED KNIFE

45 C 081300416 2|18 T M3X4 SCREW FLAT M3x4

45 C 534895001 1EN FIXED KNIFE

47 C 018260832 2|48 M2, 6X8 BOLT, SOCKET M2.6X8

48 CS34894001 1|8 5 fmiR THREAD GUIDE PLATE

49 CS34892001 1 ETNEER SETTING BRACKET FIXED KMIFE
50 CO0B82300512 2|4B4T Maxs SCREW PAN M3X5

51 CS34889101 1|3 sl THREAD NIFPER ASSY

52 CS34890001 1|34 U THREAD NIPPER, U

53 CS34891101 1|38k D THREAD NIPPER, O

54 CS34888101 1|38k M THREAD NIPFER, M

55 C534892001 1|4 Sl COPENER PIN

56 C 082020416 2|MEET Mmax4 SCREW PAN M2x4

57 C021020106 2|HEH M2 MUT 1 M2

58 542515001 2|#EHEE m2.6X3.5 SCREW M28X3.5

59 CS534888001 1| E T4 E v SPRING, U PLATE :F-KNIFE

B0 CSATOT77001 1|EWH U PRESSER PLATE U

61 CDB0400516 2|HEET WMax5 SCREW BIND M4X5

B2 C 152904001 1|#E$T sm4, 37 SCREW, SM4.27

63 C104336003 1(|#24T sM2. 38 SCREW, SM2.38

64 CS34884000 1|4k ag 04 W DPENER SPRING

92




AAS MBI B / Attachment set

83




AAS M4 HE / Attachment set

R

EHS| FTHERFS FHER MAME OF PARTS RM
AF-1EALP S8 <For -01 circular stitch set>

65 C060630312 2|HRET sM2. 38-56X3 SCREW BIND SM2.38-56X3

(35} C 021400308 A Mg me MUT 3 M4

67 CO62300416 2|HEET maxe SCREW PAN M3x4

68 CSATEOTO0D1 1195 EH#LSD134H 4 WORK CLAMP PLATE ASSY LSD13

69 CSAT061001 1mEHEH LS WORK CLAMP PLATE LS ASSY

71 CS34887001 1|3 T4 30 SPRING, PLATE ‘F-KNIFE

72 CS35315001 1| mth OPENING SLIDE BLOCK,

73 CS35316001 1|t SLIDE BLOCK SUPPORT PLATE

74 COB0020416 ZIMRET Max4 SCREW BIND M2x4

75 CS0B696004 2|MEET Maxe SCREW, FLAT M3xs

76 CS535236000 1|88 3.2 WASHER, BENDING 3.2

77 C535235001 1|82 SUPPORT PIN, CLAMP

78 C0213003086 1|86 M3 MUT 3 M3

79 CSAS5560001 1| FE R R CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER

B0 CO62400816 2|98ET Max8 SCREW PAN MaX8

81 CSAS674001 U E=x CLAMP FULCRUM SHAFT

82 C048060142 2|5h M ce RETAINING RING EXTERMAL CB

83 CSAS585001 1|34 R CLAMP LEVERR

54 Co18501236 188 M5X12 BOLT SOCKET MaxX12

a5 CSABT34007 1|38 R-J CLAMP ARM R-J

B6 CO014400536 2|9RET M4XE SET SCREW SOCKET(CP) Md x5

B7 CSAT550001 1|48 R CROTH GUIDE R

88 C535326101 18R4T M3.5 SCREW M2.5

B9 C535315001 1|fmth OPEMING SLIDE BLOCK

80 C535316001 1 MR SLIDE BLOCK SUPPORT PLATE

51 CDB0020416 2|HRET M2X4 SCREW BIND M2x4

g2 CS41341001 1{$tH4E LD13 MEEDLE PLATE, LD13

B3 CS0B696004 2|885T Maxe SCREW, FLAT M3xg

04 CS41337001 1|[ERD D13 WORK CLAMP, D13

G5 CS35236000 1|30 3.2 WASHER, BENDING 3.2

05 C535235001 13 H 4N SUPPORT PIN, CLAMP

97 C021300306 1|88 E M3 MUT 3 143

98 CSAS560001 1|34 F T CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER

59 C0B2400816 2|98 ET M4X8 SCREW PAN Maxa

100 CSAS674001 1(3 2 5 CLAMP FULCRUM SHAFT

101 C048060142 2|9 B ce RETAINING RING EXTERMNAL CB

102 CSAS671001 13247 L CLAMP LEVER L

103 CO18501236 188 M5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12

104 CSART43001 138 L-J CLAMP ARM L-J

105 C014400536 2|885T MAX5 SET SCREW SOCKET(CP) M4x5

106 CSAT551001 19144 L CROTH GUIDE L

107 CS35326101 1{4RET M3.5 SCREW M35

a4



AAG . R H / Attachment set

g6



AAG. MEBEER / Attachment set

£ms| RHAHFS |4R EHHER NAME OF PARTS RA
<HTFH- <For circular stitch>

1 CS41337001 1|[EM D13 WORK CLAMP, D13

2 CS41340001 1{$H4E RD13 NEEDLE PLATE, RD12

3 CS541341001 1{$t4R LD13 MEEDLE PLATE, LD13

4 CS41344001 1{=5E D3 CUTTING BLOCK, D3

5 CS41345001 1|#04E D5 CUTTING BLOCK, D5

B CS41346001 118170 b2 KMIFE, D2

7 CS41347001 114171 D3 KNIFE, D3

8 CS41348001 11171 D4 KNIFE, D4

g CS541349001 1|17 D5 KNIFE, D5




——————

Z . B4 | Accessories

42
73
Pl

i %
g1

L
=¥
s e o —_
==

" b Al

e -
AL

Ko s
3
L)

=

=

A

| TR
i i
5
=t

T s — — — e — —— — o . o .

a7




Z. M4 | Accessories

SHE| FEHFS |HE THREER NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA5568001 15T THREAD SPOCL PIN
2 C021500216 1A mMEE M5 NUT 2 M5
3 CS07558409 1|22 H ¥ 3DRTHF COTTON STAND ASSY 3DRTHF
4 CS51283001 3| SPOOL STAND BASE
5 C 150182000 3| ek M an i SPOOL MAT
Is CS551282101 3| ek b B rh B2 SPOOL CUSHION
i CS04109001 T ST 24T THREAD GUIDE SUPPORT BAR
8 C 142997001 14 3 THREAD GUIDE, 3
] C150206002 1|58 16 WASHER PLAIN 16
10 CSAB629001 11428 M6 NUT M16
11 C150174000 BT 4 F COLUMN CAP
12 C501005000 2|48 R 1 RUBBER WASHER
13 Cs02747104 1|36 SPRING
14 C150172003 1| COLUMM PIPE
15 C150174000 1ERETHEE COLUMN CAP
16 C 156112003 1|ER545% D COLUMN PIPE D
17 C 150207001 1|eR 8 i E COLUMN PIPE W/SCREW
18 C 150206000 T ERE 18 WASHER PLAIN 16
19 CSABB06001 1| s E COLUMN JOINT
20 C150179002 3leksd B SPOOL SHAFT B
21 C028050244 I 2-5 WASHER SPRING 2-5
22 CD21500104 A|HEE M5 [INUT 1 M5
23 C150188009 TR EIRE A SPOOL HOLDER SUPPORT, A
24 CSABG10001 1|idek%E 3 SPOOL HOLDER 3
25 CSABB10001 1|t iae 5 SPOOL HOLDER 3
26 C150183000 i EE THREAD HANGER BASE
27 C142850001 3|t ek ae btk THREAD BUSH
28 CSABB09001 2|id B E i SPOOL HOLDER SUPPORTER
29 CSAB615001 1|8 5 @& THREAD GUIDE HOLDER
30 C138843001 1|EEdERE JOINT
a9 C021500104 2|8 M5 NUT 1 M5
32 C062061604 2|4B4T MBX16 SCREW PAN MBX16
33 C062501404 2[HBET M5X14 SCREW PAN M5X14
34 C014060632 2|E EET MEXE SET SCREW SOCKET {CP) MBX6
35 C021500104 1|88 M5 NUT 1 M5
36 CS37037001 14247 M5%32 SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M5x32
a7 CO62061004 1|HB5T MEX10 SCREW PAN MEX10
as C021500104 1|88 M5 NUT 1 M5
39 C031452204 1| 3% AR 4T M4, 5X22 WOOD SCREW ROUND M4.5%22
40 C0E2501004 1|HEET M5%10 SCREW PAN M5X10
41 CSAT0O37001 1|5k THREADER
42 C 149796001 |48 B A AIR HOSE, WICONNECTOR
<BTFHhERN- <Except for China>
<BEWMHE DO x 558> <Schmet DO x 558>
<HF-00=£100 <For -00=#100
43 CSA1741016 1(#L5t4H s3s133(10#k) MEEDLE 10PIECE ASSY, 535133
<F-01>#90 <For -01>#90
43 CSA1741014 1|40 EHEE S35133(10#) WNEEDLE 10PIECE ASSY, 535133
<HAF-02>#110 <For -02>#110
143 CSA1T41018 1|4L5H4E s35133(10#) MEEDLE 10PIECE ASSY, 535133
<AFhE- <For China>
<A FMRPE DO x 558-NY2> |<Organ Needle DO x 558-NY2>
<HF-00>#100 <For -00>#100
43 CSA4858016 TIHLEHEE SA4B57(44%) MEEDLE 4PIECE ASSY, SA4857
<HAF-01>#90 <For -01>#90
43 CSA4858014 1|#L5HEE SA4B5T(4#0) NEEDLE 4PIECE ASSY, SA4857
<ATF-02:#110 <For -02>#110
43 CSA4858018 T|#LEHE SA4857 (4#4) NEEDLE 4PIECE ASSY, SA4857

a8



Z . MHH% / Accessories

A B

ALY
W

|
- i

89



Z. B / Accessories

SHE| FhHHEsFs |uE THHEAER NAME OF PARTS RM
44 C 118837001 1{&2F 3.4X70 SCREW-DRIVER, 3.4X70
45 C 101572102 1EF 5.5x190 SCREW-DRIVER 5.5%190
46 C 114483002 1| OILER ASSY
47 C 117466000 118 PINCETTE
48 C 555663001 1|t EE OIL TANK ASSY
149 CSA3950001 1EMIEFE SOCKET WRENCH
50 CSA4103001 THFERIEEE® D EYE GUARD SET. D
52 C 062400616 2|HEST M4XE SCREW PAN MaX6
63 C 026040136 21 A s4 WASHER PLAIN S 4
64 CSATD3B0OO1 2|88 4 PiM 4
65 C 158581000 T|HEEW 24N CORD HOLDER, 24N
56 CS11817000 TlEE3 NK-18N CLAMP, MK-18N
67 C 032461606 2|HRIRET M4.5x16 WOOD SCREW ROUND 2 M4.5X16
68 C504557000 T|eEEE PLTIM BAND, PLTIM

< F B i - <For treadle>
(&) C 133740006 M MEXTO BOLT SQUARE MBX70
70 C 021060106 3|EE M NUT 1 M6
71 C 025060236 J|ERE Mme WASHER PLAIN M 6
72 CO0280680246 W 2-5 WASHER SPRING 2-5

<M <Option parts>
73 CSAT7127001 HIES PN Y'Y SUBMERGE SET
T4 CSAT128001 2|LB%h iR ANGLE L
75 C133740006 | 10|## MeX70 BOLT SQUARE M6X70
76 C025060236 | 10| Ms WASHER PLAIN M &
77 C028060246 | 10[34WEM 2-¢6 WASHER SPRING 2-6
78 CO021060106 | 10[428 e NUT 1 M&
79 CSAT129001 4|EHEEEHE BED SUPPORT PLATE P
B0 C119755001 4|48+ MEXB0 BOLT, MEX&0
81 C 159458009 12|41 RUBBER SHEET
82 C 025060336 4| FEHE Le WASHER PLAIN L &
83 C021060106 4|48 8 M6 NUT 1 M8
84 CS42445001 16|44 Maxes BOLT SOCKET [S/P WASHERIMBX25
85 CSA2929001 4| 12.5 RUBBER CAP, 12.5
B6 C555477001 JjARR (WEAE) Mmexi6 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHERIMBX16

100




Sp . TRMHEFME— K& / Different parts list

-00 #R#% I AT L % 3810 - 50mm
01 AT AT LAE 210 - 42mm

10 to 50 mm are available for -00 specification.
10 to 42 mm are available for -01 specification.

101

i ER) | Work clamp |
(L) CS37679-001 CS37e7T-101 CSA5245-101 CSATOBE-001 CSATS37-001
(R) CS37680-001 CS37678-101 C5A5244-101 CSAT7091-001 CSAT536-001
< B0mm > < 50mm = < 32mm > < 42mm > < 42mm =
7 S
()
CS35455-201 £S39929-101 CS35197-101 £539931-101
(-00--01)
C535454-201 C539930-101 CS35198-1M C539932-101
< 10-=18mm = < 18-22mm > < 22-26mm > < 26-30mm >
CSATOBT-001 CSAT090-001 CSAGT42-001 CSATOBR-001 CSATOR9-001
CSATO92-001 CSATO95-001 CSABT32-001 CSATO93-001 CSATO94-001
< 14-22mm > = 18-26mm > < 22-30mm > < 26=34mm > = 34-42mm =
off o | o) im ] o
(-02)
CS43408-001 C543410-001
CS543409-001 C543411-001
Law <22 -26mm > | L4W < 26— 30mm =
< BFESEWN / For waist belt prasser >




Sp . FEMEFBEH—B K / Different parts list

-00MEAF 42mm I SOmmATEABAEH  Both 42 mm and 50 mm are available for -00 specification,

0144 R AE R e FE 42mm Only 42 mm is available for -01 specification.
4145 / Needle plate |
(L) CS37683-101(L-50) CS537681-101({SL-50) CSAS6T2-001(L-42) CSATS534-001
(R) C537684-101(R-50) C537682-101(SR-50) CSAS673-001(R-42) CS5AT535-001
= 50mm = < 50mm > < 42mm = < 42mm >
(-00--01)
(L) CSAT097-001 CSAT100-001
(R) CSA7102-001 CSA7105-001
< 14-22mm > <18-26mm =
(02) CSABT41-001 CSAT098-001 CSAT099-001
CSAB731-001 CSA7103-001 CSAT104-001
= 22-30mm = < 26=34mm = < 34-42mm >
e ©
o ©
i /| Hammer |
Rt ! Size (mm) 10 12 14 16
RM#HEFES/ Code | C337211-001 | ¢S37210-001 | CS37208-001 | C837208-001
F<t | Size (mm) 18 20 22 24
PEHES/ Code | CS37194-001 | £S35092-001 | CS37195-001 | CS37196-001
(:00--01) |23/ Size (mm) 26 28 30 32
TH#EFS/ Code | CS37197-001 | £S37198-001 | €S37199-001 | CS37200-001
Rt/ Size (mm) a4 36 38 42
®##FS/ Code | CS37201-001 | £S37202-001 | CS35093-001 | CSA7106-001
Rt Size (mm) 50
FHHFE/ Code | CS35479-001
[ R Size (mm) 510 512 S14 516
$HHFS/ Code | CS37701-001 | CS37702-001 | CS37703-001 | CS37704-001
(-02) Ft/ Size (mm) 518 520 522 524
Bi¥EFS/ Code | CS37705-001 | CS37706-001 | CS37707-001 | CS37708-001
Rt/ Size (mm) 526 S28
FHHEFE/ Code | CS37709-001 | CS42053-001
SRR / Hammer : Standard parts
R e, ¥ WFHH | Preinstalled parts MR 8BH | Accessory parts
(-00,01) 22 CS37195-001 a0 £S37199-001
(-02) L1826 520 CS37706-001 524 CS37708-001
L2230 S524 CS37708-001 S28 C542053-001

102



Sp . A FE M T EP#— YRk / Different parts list

7 I Knife |

3 G ——

32

Hﬂﬂ :

£S35438-101 £S535436-101 £535481-101 C535483-101 C535409-101(5)
< 50mm = < 50mm > < 50mm = = 50mm = < B0mm =
28 14
||
| : I
|
CSABB06-001 CSAT108-001 CSAT102-001 CSAT110-001
< 42mm = < 42mm > < 42mm > < 42mm = = 42mm >

13

I 7

CSAT111-001(S)

< 42mm =

{1

103

¥ &8 / Throat plate
CSATS46-001 CSATOE5-001 CSATS6T-001
5 5.8 6.5
{-00.-01)
C537752-001 CSATS68-001
N = B = _6.5
(-02) I;i_'yl"., i
\\jr !




Wa. ®&#5% / Warning labels

®oEE THHER R THHES
4 Warning I_abals Name of parts Size(mm) Code
B ::E.:“?‘:m"‘ T2 (6 E
e o s o Pomim o s Label, elec. shock 6 lang
=T
e RIEEEIRE (B /%) | A R v,
e Tl o b oy Label, caution Jpn / Eng G
RIETERE (R /%)
oy s e cecm iy T TEID Label, caution Chn / Eng i A e
B e s |
R
Ll L=16  |CS36924-001
Mark, injury R=0.8
p—L—
BiRtR
Fgf 13X 20 |CJ03663-001
—_ Label, high temp
@ i b12 CS37060-001
Label, grounding
PE#FiE
PE Label, PE 7.5X 12,5 |CS37059-001

104



%35 / Index

CODE |REF.NO CODE |REF.NO CODE |REF.NO CODE
CO04401003|A - 48 COIT400B02|P1 - 51 Co18501636IH  -53 CO25060236
G -4 P2 .27 H -5
L -16 Co17401415|P1 - 47 X -1 025060336
CODB401204|G - 70 CO174016816|F1 - 54 CO18502536|G - 34
CO12060638lE -5 CO18061236|E - 18 c0z21020106|Q1 - 36 026040136
E -17 H -21 Abd - 61
G -10 CO18061636|D - 19 AAS - 5T
G -13 G -45 coz21080106|a -19
G -28 G -06 o -10
G -30 co18084036)) - 28 Z -70 £026040236
G .39 co1g2e0832|01 -26 7 7B CO28040242
G -B7 AAd - 51 Z -83 CO2A0402486
G -62 AAS - 4T C021300302|F2 -29
C012081038|0 - 15 co18300836|L - 58 F2 -47
H -3t co18301236|0 - 26 Fa .23 CO28050244
H -44 CO183A0N436]L  -10 34 F3 -47 CO28060246
J -73 colgd400638|8 - 61 gllcozrao03c8lL  -34
C012500536|B - 58 R a4 AA1 - 18 031452204
D -2 N -21 40 AD1 - T2 £031553202
rn - B4 N -3 40 AR T
H -25 N -97 42 AA3 - 13 CO032461606
K -7 R -4 56 Add - 14 £O047301042
L -35 CO18400836|F1 -4 18 Abd - 83 C047502242
M -16 £ -42 24 AAS - T8 (048025346
P1 -43 N -53 mr AAS - 97
Uz -3z P2 -34 48|l coziasoioslal - 13 CO48030342
Co14080632|K - 21 P2 -36 48 Q2 -20
zZ -u P3 -18 50 AA1 - 55
CO14060636|B - 59 P3 -3 50 Al4 - 38
CO14060836a - 31 W -8 65 AAS - 34 CO48050142
A =33 v -17 68| | coz1400202|F1 -85
A .37 AAZ - 42 B2 Qz -8
A .30 C018401038|B -7 8 Y .8
H -29 B -9 6|| coz1400206|A - 44 CO48050342
H -34 F3 -37 22 H -20
H  -40 H -7 28] P1 -198 CO48060142
H -46 P1 -18 44 AT - 43
L -34 P1 -23 44| | coz1400306|P1 - 48
Im -5 Q1 -8 52 P3 -B
Co14300332|P3 - 27 AAY .32 78 Q1 -46
AAZ - 38 AA4 - 33 86 Qz -16
Cco14300832|L - 73 AAS - 20 02 AA1 - 51
CO14400632|8 - 38 CO1B401236[H - 14 28 Add - T1
F1 -48 coBam43slG  -23 24 AL - 114
F1 -100 G -58 24 AAS - BB
Fz -37 CO1BA01636|E - 22 14| | coz1400216|L - 79
F2 .55 G -14 24| coz1500104)2 - 22
F3 -31 CO1B402036|B - 27 6 Z -
F3 -55 CO18501236|F1 - 30 18 zZ -33
CO14400536|H - 48 F2 -35 20 2 -28
AAT .26 F2 -53 2ol co21500108j2 -2 CO48060342
AA1 - 80 80 Fi -29 22| coz1500216|P1 - B2 CO48080142
AAZ - 14 a2 Fi -53 zz|| cozso3oasiL - 59
Add - 22 BE R =11 56| | cozso30za6|L - 66
A - G a8 AAT - 24 78 AAZ - 25
AAd -123 | BB AMY - T8 80 AA4 - 101 £048100142
AAS - B6 o4 AA4 - 20 86| | cozsoanizs|lc - 15
AAS - 105 | D4 Add - 89 es| | cozsod02a6lM - 18 CO4B150142
C014400622|X -3 72 BAS - B4 =" P1 -53 CO4B160242
CO14500632|X - 18 72 AAS . 103 | 94 P2 .29 CO48200142
cot45008238|H -39 2all co1ps01408lc  -48 24 Vo o-18 0048220242
K -2 32l co1Bso1636|c -8 241 | cozsos02as|F1 - 109 C048260242
M -2 38 G -44 24 Pl =27

105




# 35| / Index

CODE |REF NO CODE _|REF NO Page][ CODE |REF NO CODE _[REF.NO Page
co4B280242|G .64 CoB2300416|H -85 | 28]|coszsoosielPr - 80 C107155001|N .81 | 42
C04B320242|E - 15 P3 -9 s50] I c100763002|F1 -7 16
CO4BS20242|1C - 200 Q1 -47 5210082501004 2 - 40 F1 -14 18
CO52400606(F1 - 76 Q2 -22 | sallcoszsor202|F1 - 32 C112753001N -74 | 42
COB0020416|F2 .23 Aal-57 | 78)lcoszsor21ela -3 C114483002{z2 .48 | 100

F2 -42 AAd-72 | 88 A C114486002(A - 28 2
F3 -19 land - 117 | B8 P1 -89 C115947101[A  -17 2
F3 <43 AMS-67 | oa4]loos2s01404]z .33 c1174660002 -47 | 100
AAT - 14 co62300506|L -85 | 36||covossassolc - 37 £118827001|7 -44 | 100
AAT - 6B AAZ - 24 2] |CO81003870{FP3 - 23 C119755001|F -80 100
AAd - 8 AA4 - 100 | B8 AAZ - 34 C133740006|2 -6 | 100
AAL - 77 Cco62300512|01 -28 s2{jc081050870|H -22 Z -75 | 100}
AAS . 74 AAd-54 | a8]lcordzetoos|x -8 c137191051jQ1 -2 52
AAS - 81 AAS -850 | ez]lcoadzooeos|L -8 Q2 -14 | 54
COBO3004IE[L - 41 CO62300616|B - 42 6} |coaszonsoslx -6 AA1-49 | 78
AM4 - 104 coszaoostely -2 68 X -14 AA4-28 | BB
COB0300B16(Y - 11 v -an | es]lcordsonsosly -39 AAS .24 | @2
COBO300B16(K - 13 co623010168|F1 - 21 16 N -10 C138843001|7 .20 | oe
K| AT T I N -15 c140553102]8 - 20 6
L .82 COB2351615)L -6 24 N -17 c141514002|8 .18 8
TS COG2400616(N -39 | 40 N -19 C1415420010Q1 -20 | s2
AAZ . 19 z -62 | 100 N .23 Q2 -11 54
COBD4O0S16|L - 69 COB2400818[A - 41 2 N .37 Ar1-48 | 78
M -10 F1 -20 16 N -43 Ab4-45 | 86
N .86 F1 -56 16 N -70 AAS-41 | @2
P1 -14 F1 -102 18 N -T8 C142990001|F -27 a8
P2 -6 F1 -107 | 18 P1 -64 c142997001|z -8 88
P2 -13 Fz -31 20 P1 .86 C144103008|F1 -38 44
a1 -41 F2 -49 20 M -18 C144504001(P1 - 58 44
Q2 -29 Fa -28 | 22 Ul .22 C145446001|P1 -26 | a4
AT - 64 Fl -49 22 Y o -4 P2 -17 48
AMd - 66 H .80 | 28 v .20 AA2.36 | B2
AAS - 61 g -3% | % v -29 C1454468002|P3 -25 | s0
COBD400BI6|N - 94 M .17 | 38 AL C145465001|8 -4 &
Y 13 N -11 vV -34 C148124007)Y - 10 74
COB0401016{L - 24 P1 -73 | 46 V| =0 C146202000|N -14 | 40|
cosnsciziela - 12 P2 .11 48 Y -17 c149287000|N -69 | 42
COS0401416] L -13 P3 -13 S04 IC0A4401 00| X -12 C149547000IM - 18 40
COB0B30312|C1 - 45 P3 -20 | sollcoas401208|U1 - 24 P1 -62 | 44
AAd - 70 P3 .24 50 \m .26 v .33 | e
AAS - 65 v -22 | es|lcosddotsonla -8 C149706001|12 -42 | o8
COB1300416{01 - 24 v -24 | e8]lcoadsoasosiuz - 10 c150172003|2 -14 | o8
AA4 - 49 v -40 | e8 posluz -23 c150174000jz -1 | o8
AAS . 45 X - 25 T2 (AS300606] X =10 L =15 93
C062020416[Q1 - 25 Aat1-20 | 7ellcoassozoos|v -7 c150170002{z -20 | o8
AAd - 6O aa1-74 | sollcoasso1oosluz -2 C150182000|2 -5 o8
AAS - 56 AAZ - & a2]lcosaas2o08lw .6 c150183000[z .28 | o8
COG2061004 |2 - 37 AAZ - 40 B2IIC101672102|2 - 45 C150188008|2 -23 ag
COB2061604|Z - 32 AAd - 16 | 86]Jc102630001|F1 -4 c150206000lz -8 | 98
1!.‘[!5226040‘3 P3 -24 Add - 5 g8 F1 -11 C150206002|Z -8 98
AA1 - 56 AAad - 125 | gol|cioz707002|P1 - 49 €150207001]z -17 | o8
AAZ . 35 aas5-80 | os4llcioa3zsgosiar -aa C150758000[A - 56 2
AA4 - 30 AA5-00 | o4 Ald - 68 A -57 2
ALS .35 Co68240101M8|C - 32 10 AAS .53 A .58 2
C062260516|01 -6 CO62402016|L - 77 36l |croea50101|N  -60 A -59 2
1 -14 COG2500816]A - 29 2{1C104821001 A -55 C152873001|P1 -42 44
Q2 -2 J .30 | 20 P1 .87 c152004001Q1 .42 | s2
COB2260612[02 - 24 N -72 | a2|lcio4s32001|a  -s0 2 As4-67 | B8
AM1 - 59 P1 - 11 44 Ao 2 ArS-62 | o2
AAd - 1 P1 -20 | 44 J -15 | zollcis3osoono|n  -47 | 40
AAS - 27 P1 -30 | a44lcioszesoo|L  -44 | 34]]cisaziooor|ar -17 | s2
COB2300416|G - 18 P1 -32 | asllcriororroor|a -4s 2 Ab4-42 | B8
0| 8% [P1 -84 | a4 A .87 4 AAS-38 | 02

g



%3] / index

CODE_|REF NO Page][ CODE _|REF.NO Page][  CODE _[REF NO CODE _ |REF NO
C153274001|U2 -8 66|l csoossoooolut - 15 | e4||cs217280001|A -1 CS34896001|AAS - 44
cisararootjaz -30 | sallcsoroosooolz  -12 | 9s||cs2sestootic -4 CS34858001|Q1 - 19

AA1 - 38 mH cs01694001|Q1 -22 | s2 el b AA - 44
C154485001|8 - 27 2 AAa-47 | 86| c -1 AAS - 40
lc154562101(P1 -57 | 44 AAG -43 | 92 C -4 0534899001|Q1 - 18

p2 -19 | ag]|cso2as0001|F1 59 | 16 G |47 AAA - 43
|c154599000{P1 -46 | 44 F1 -62 | 16 cC -18 AAS - 39

p2 -32 | a8||csozssTioifn 99 | 42 Gl g ¢S34900001|Q1 - 16
c165510001(P1 -58 | aaflcsozces0otly -6 74 C -26 AA - 41
c155550001i0 -12 | 12}}csvaravios|z -13 | se C.| -8 AAS - 37

P2 -31 ml cso4100001|z -7 08 gal of £S34901001|Q1 - 15
c156112003)z -16 | 98ljcsoarssooolrz -33 | 48 g =10 A - 40
c1a6482000(0 - 23 12 Vv =18 68 J =14 AAL - 35
lcisesatoo0lz -85 | 100||csoassrooolF1 -73 | 18 X -23 £S34002001|Q1 - 12
C158722001(FP3 7 50 P3 30 | sof|cs26235001/C 6 Qz 19

Add - 115 Aae i I b 4 T4l CS227T9101 M - 20 AAT - 54
C158827009(4 - 14 Z AAZ - 41 gz jcs2a3za0iB  -53 AA4 . 37
C158882001|A - 60 2 z -88 | 100 N -54 AAS - 33
c1eg221101|F1 - 38 44| CEO5356000)F3 - 38 22 N -T73 CE34003001 1010 - 10
C150458009|A - 16 2 P1 -20 | a4|lcs2am00000(N - 46 AA4 - 35

z -8 | 100} AA1-33 | 78 N -48 AAS - 31
|C 158805001 |F1 - 37 44 CSOBBO6004|B - 36 6] | CS32263001 (A « 52 C834805101 Q1 -7

Pz -18 | 48 F1 -52 | 16 A -63 AM - 32
C228475000|8 - 52 € F2 .19 | 20 A -54 AAS - 28
|I Zul «58 | A F2 -256 | 20||csissesooojur - 18 ¢S34906100|01 -5

M -8 38 F3 -20 | 2zz||csa«sszooijar -1 AA4 - 30

No-92 | 42 F3 -44 | 22 ADA - 36 AAS - 26

Pt .88 | 48 AA1-15 | 78 AAS - 32 €534913001|F1 .03

Uz -31 | 86 AA1-68 | 78||cS34884000|01 - 44 CS34014101|F1 - 92

v -41 | B8 AAd-10 | BB AR - 69 csapa|y -7

. =18 | 4 AAM-T9 | 88 AAS - B4 CS34966001|Y -8
C340400001(v  -25 | 68 AAs-75 | 94|lcsa4essoo1|ar -39 C534968000|r1 - 22
C3ABC01001|G  -28 | 24 AAS-93 | o4 A - B4 C534960001|F1 .24
cs25567000[U1 -21 | 64)jcso7sseanelz -3 98 AAS - 59 CS34970001|F1 - 83
cs2sesa000lv  -19 | eejjcsiozezoools 38 | 30||csasesvooi|an -38 F1 -87
C530138001|G  -33 | 24 N -16 | 40 AAd - 63 CS35001000|N -4
c542515001|Q1 -37 | &2 N -2z | W AAS - 71 N -30

AMd-B2 | 88 N -38 | 40||csassssinijor -33 £835014001|L - 27

AAS-58 | 92 R 68 AAA - 58 ¢s35018001|L  -26
£552907000|N  -42 | 40 v .35 | 68 AAS - 54 cS3s019001|L - 28
£552008000(U1 -23 | 64 y -16 | 74||cs34sse101|a1 -30 €535029001|L  -42
css4as2000|U1 25 | sa}lcsi1azecoolrt 88 | 18 AMd 55 AA4 - 108
C&E250100001Y - 31 GE P1 -8B 44 AAL - 51 CS35032101| L - 49
CJ03862001 | E -2 141 CE118 Fo00 L = BB 100] | CS34890MHN |31 - 31 L - 52
: ¢ -67 | 26|lesizo04000fF1 -58 | 16 AR - 56 £S35033001|L - 51

X - 18 72 F1 -81 16 AAG - B2 CE36034001|L - 60

Wa 104 G -49 | 24||csaesoeti01|a1 .32 £SA5035101|L - 55
CJ03955001 [x -2 72llcs2053000R -6 56 Al - 57 C835036101|L  -56
CJ03956001|X -4 72}lcs12104000fE1 -72 | 18 AAS - 53 6835091101|H -6
CJ03957001[X -5 72llcs12150000lF1 -00 | 18||csaesszoot|ar -4 £S35092001|Sp
¢J03958001|X -7 72 F1o-104 | 18 AA4 - 50 £435063001|Sp
CJ03974001 |W -7 70 AA2 - 5 82 AAS - 55 CS35097101|H - 62
cJos11sco1|s1 -12 | ssllcsizzisooolk  -zo0 | 32||csassescor|ar .28 CS35068000|H - 54

WWa 104§ CS130550000F1 - 36 18 A . 53 GSAH113001|8 -32
CJ04146001|W 8 70 F1 -42 | 18 AAS 49 csas118101|B 19
cJoaz30001|x -1 | 72]|es1a1s0000fuz -6 66| |csa4nadont o - 27 £S35133014|R - 21
CJ04303001(X - 15 T2 CS208810001P1 - 41 44 And - 52 G535133016|6 21
cJoa38B001(x -13 | 72]|cszosszi02|P1 -40 | 44 AAS - 48 £s35123018(B - 21
csooa7oooofuz -27 | ee||cszosesnotlps -12 | sol|csassesoot|ar -2s 0S35196001|B - 40
CSO0480000IN -9 40 P3 -33 | %0 Ald - 50 CS35137001|8 - 39

N -41 | 40]|cszo0s98221fP1 -56 | 44 AAS - 46 CS35183000|G - 16

N -T75 22011 0521718001 |02 - 26 541 1 CS34896001 (O - 23 C535187101|5p

Pl -85 | 44 AA1-61 | 78 AA4 - 48 £535198101|Sp

107




%35l / Index

CODE HEF NO Fage]| CODE REF.NO Page|] CODE REF NO Fage | CODE REF NQ Page
C535218101(a - 23 2110535326101 |AA1 - B2 Bof |CS3T210001 | Sp CS41437001)AAS - G4 94
CS35221101|A - 43 2 Afd - 24 a6l jcs37211001|Sp AAB -1 T3]

A -88 4 And - 93 A ICSATES4A000102 -6 CS41240001|AAS - 5 2
CEa5235001(F2 . 28 2u| BAS - 11 g2 AAT - a4 AAS - 20 92
F2 -48 20 AAL-14 g2| JCSATGE5101|Q2 - 10 AAB -2 98
F3 -22 22 AAS - BB B4 AAT - 45 CS41341001]|AAE - 62 94
F3 -45 22 AAS - 107 | oa|]cS3aTeBO101|Q2 -7 ASE - 3 =151
AAY - 1T CS35327001|F1 -53 16/ AT - 42 CS41344001|AAG - 4 aG
AR -T1 CS35328001|F1 - 23 16 |CS3ITETTI01|5p CS41345001|AAE - & a6
AAd -5 CSa5320001|(F2 - 20 20} |€837878101{S8p C541346001(AAG - 6 96
AAT - 11 BA4 - 04 ge| JCS27E7R001|Sp CS541247001|AAS - 7 08
ARd - 13 C535330001 k2 -15 20| |CS37EROD01|Sp C54134B001|AAG - B 96
AAd - B2 AAd4 - 25 as] JCSaTEe81101|Sp CS41345001]AA6 - © 9h
BAL - T7 C535332001|B  -10 6] |CSaras2101|Sp CS42053001{A41 - 10 78
AAS - 08 D .25 12| |CS37683101|Sp Sp 102
CS352368000|/F2 - 27 CS35350000(F1 - 34 16] |CS3TEB4101)Sp C542445001|1Z - B4 1040
F2 .45 Fi .40 16| |1CS37701001{Sp CS42838301|Y 19 | 74
Fa -21 CS35351001F1 - 108 18] |JCS37702001|Sp CS43408001|AA3-3 B4
F3 .45 ABZ . T g2||c537703001|Sp Sp 101
AAT - 16 €S35360000|L1 -2 64| |CS27704001|AM1 - & £S43400001[AL2 - 84
AAT-T0 C535400101|5p 103 5p ap 101
AR B CS35410001) L 45 34 |CE37T05001|Sp G542410001 AR - 3 B4
AAZ - 12 CS35412101|L - 47 4| |CSITT06001 | AN -G Sp 101
AR4 . 12 CS35413101|L - 48 34 AAL - 10 CS43411001|AR3 -9 84
And . 81 €S354261000L1 . 3 64 Sp Sp 101
AAS - TE CS35428101\F1 -7 16 JCSATTOT001 ! Sp CS4T72700010 -7 an
AAL . 85 CR35436101|Sp 1g3jjcsarTas00 |AAT - 8 0S47932001|L  -54 3
IC835239101|F3 - 28 C535438101|5p 103 AAT - 10 AAZ .18 a2
CS835240001|F1 . 29 535454201 |5p 101 Sp CS40078001|L -87 a6
CS36251101|D  -13 CS35456201|5p 101] | €837709001|Sp C549072001|L -89 35
CS35252001(D -17 CS354568101|F1 - 49 16 |CS37723101|L - 43 C540484000|51 -8 58
CS35284101|E -7 CS35457001|F1 - 38 16 AAZ - 20 CS400052000IN - 40 40
CS35304001(M1 - 47 CSI5458001|M1 - 44 18 ICSITT24001)L  -53 CS50168001) - 21 30
1[:535305001 FiI .45 £535472101|L -84 a6 AAZ .16 CS51020000(N - 35 40
CS3I5315001|(F2 - 21 CS35479001|5p 10201 CS3ATT25001)L -85 M .02 42
F2 .40 C535481101|Sp 102 AAZ - 17 cs51282101|2 -6 oa|
F3 .17 C535483101|5p 103fJCSarTs20MiL - 70 CS551283001|12 -4 2z ]
F3 -41 C336260000(y - 21 74 AA2 - 27 C552431000|P2 - 22 43
AfT - 12 78] | CS363450000F1 - 79 18 Sp C5562832000|L -19 34
AAY - BB C336024001|8 -70 4| CSITASB000|Q1 -9 CS53488000(F1 - 35 16
AA4 -6 q Wa 104 Q2 -27 Fi1 -41 18
Al - TH a1 | CSAT037001)F - 36 ag AAT - B2 CS530azoo0|u2 -3 66
AAS . 72 CS37059001|%1 - 10 58 AA4 - 04 CS55476001|G  -s52 24
AAS - BY Wa 104 AAS - 30 CS55477001|4 22 2
CS35316001|F2 - 22 CS3a70e00011a  -71 41 1C338170001 )Y - 20 L -B88 1004
FZ -41 51 -1 sR|jCS331740000Y - 22 CSEE481001(F  -12 14
Fa -18 Wa 104 1CS3B175101)Y  -223 E .79 14
F3 -42 (S537194001|5p 102) 105383178101 - 24 M -85 42
ART .13 CS37195001AA4 - 126 | gollcsaanisiooluz -5 Cs55485001]y - 15 74
AMT -67 Sp 102] |cS3oi6100jL2 -2 CSS55487001(E -3 14
AAd . T CS37196001|8p 162| cS399140M1 CS58663001(Z -48 | 100]
Al . T8 CSAT197001|Sp 12| {cSa9az9101 GS56911000(N - 34 40
AAS- T3 CS37108001|AA1 - 0 el 10530830101 No-101 42
AAS - G0 Sp 102 | CS39831101 Cssee3B001|4a - 49 z
C535324201|F1 - 78 CS37199001]|aA4 - 127 | ap X -2 72
lcsasszeii|r2 8 Sp 102 cssazio000lut -32 | 64
FZ -11 CS3T200001)84A1 - 10 TEIICS30932101 CS59242001(B - 11 il
FZ -39 Sp 102 B -3 G
F2 .57 CSAT201001]Sp 102 B -45 6}
F3 -a33 0337202001]|AM1 -9 76| jcS41251101 C5A0792001|A -89 4
F3 -57 Sp 102 jCcS41310101 Wa 104
Ear=a CS537208001|Sp 102| §CS41337001 CSADTE3001A -68 4
AR - 28 £537209001|Sp 102 Wa 104

.
=
oo



#35| / Index

CODE |REF NO page]] CODE |REF.NO CODE |REF NO CODE _ |REF NO
CsA1741014j2  -43 psllcsas552001|E CSASET2001|F2 -43 CSASB11001|A  -62 2
CSA174101612  -43 gallcsasssTo01|F1 Abd - 78 CEASR10001|4A .62 4
C5A1741018|2 - 43 e Fi1 Sp CSAS820001|A  -64 4
CSA1AZB001|F1 - 82 18l lcsasasanot|F1 CSABBTI001F2 - 24 CSASA21001|A -85 4
0SAZ29290011Z -85 | 100 F1 Abd - 8 csAsBI000M R -22 5
csa3na0001|N  -57 | aollesassenooi|F2 Sp CSASH33001|B - 26 &
CSA3DE0001|N - 58 40 F2 CSASET4001|F2 - 32 [SAS834001|8  -28 B
¢sa3z2zronl|P2 -20 48 Fi F2 -50 CSASB3S001|B  -29 6
CSAIME001|P1 - 45 44 F3 -48 F3 -50 £sAssa7001lR -4 6
CSA3681101|51 -13 58 AR -19 A1 - 76 CSABE42001|B - 67 Gt
CSA3T20101|81 -2 58 A1 -T3 A4 - 17 CSARS43001(B  -50 B
CSA3722001|51 -7 58 Add - 15 ApL - BE CSASE849001|B - 51 B
CSA3TIEN0M)S51 -5 58 Add - B4 AAS - 81 CSASAS0001 B - 54 B
CSA3T44001|51 -6 58 AAS - 70 AAS - 100 CSABBESOD1E  -55 B
CSA3TE5201|52 1 B0 AAS GB CSABSTSO0NFT 50 CSAS880001|B 5B 8
CSAITR2001|52 -6 sojlcsassR1001|F1 CSABB7ROO1|F1 - 51 OSASARBODTIE - 60 8
csSaITeson|s2 -2 gollcsAassa2001|G CSASETTOONFT -2 CSASBON00N|C -1 10
csa3reanoilsz -3 B0 G CSASETRO01|F1 -9 GSA5803001|1C -2 10
CBAITETOONS2 -4 so}lcsass63001|H CSABETHO01|F1 -89 CSASRRTO0|C -6 10}
CSA3TE8001|52 -5 B0 H CSARBBO0D01|F1 - 05 GSASB07001|B - 37 B
CSA3ITEI0M|S2 -7 B0 H CsASEB1001|F1 -B5 CSASR0B001|E - 41 B
CsaaTTOO0|S2 -8 gollcsassaannt|C CSASBR2001|F1 - B £SAS918001|1B  -43 B
CSA3771001|S52 -9 80 B~ CSABES3001|F1 - 67 CSABO20001|B - 44 B
CsA3TE4OM|Y - 25 74 ikt 8 30| fosAsea4001|F1 -68 CSAS923001|B  -46 B
csa37RaIM|T -1 g2llcsassas001|K - 11 3z rctmsﬁamm Fi -74 CSAROIB001|B -1 B
CSA3TE4001|52 - 10 B0 M -8 3&J CSASG30001|F1 -1 CSAG364001|S1 -1 58
gsA3Tas001|S52 - 11 sollcsAssasooi|N - 79 42| lcsasea1001|F1 - 83 CEASS17001|C - 54 24
CSA3TEE001S1 - 14 sallcsasse7001|N - 7B 42| lesasea2001|F1 - 60 GSAB51BOD1|G - 55 24
0SA3806001|51 -9 mr N -80 42| lesasE93001(01 -4 csABS21001|G - 24 24
CsAIROBIM|ST -2 sellcsasssgooi|P1 -61 44 (2 -15 CsABs2200M|(3  -22 24
csalsoooot|T -8 B2 Z -1 98 AAl - 50 CSABS25001|U2 -14 66
csasa1zo0NT -7 gz2llcsassroo0|B -2 ] AL - 29 CSAB526101 U2 -26 66!
csa3s1300|T -1 B2 r J =18 30 BAS . 25 CSAGS27001|F1 -9 18
CSA3818001|T -6 gzllcsassTi001|c -3 10| lesaseas001|v -6 CSABS30001(V -1 68
csa3gigoo|t -3 B2 TERET IIH CSAS729001V -0 OSAE531101|W -26 B8
£SA3R22001|T -2 62 ko -4 4| lcsasTaoootlv - 11 OSAGSIZ001(Y  -42 68
CSA3826001|T -4 azllcsass72001|Cc -4 10| lesasTaooi|v -12 CSABS33001|V - 14 EaJ
CSAIA2TOM|T - 10 B2 l .28 3ol fesAsTazooly - 13 CSABS3IS001|V - 43 B
CSA3B28001|T - 14 szllcsassrao0i|c  -12 HJI rcaaa?aaum = =28 CSARS3E00|Y  -44 B8
CSA3R T3 =13 B2 J B sollcsaszas101lv -23 CSAB537001|P3 - 21 50
ceAlas0001|z - 49 | 100)jcsAassT4001|E -8 14| lcsas7arooi|v - 28 AAZ - 32 g2
csA4103001|2 -850 | 100 E 25 14| lcsasrasoo|y 30 CSAB538001|P1 50 44
CSA4197001|G  -56 sallesass7eoni|F2 - 36 a0l lcsasranoni|v - 37 g2l | csass30001|P2 - 28 48
C5AA4510001) 1 - 12 B Afd - 21 BEl jCSASTA100T| Y - 38 s8] | USsaBs42001) E -1 14
CSA4EB20001|C  -29 iollcsassTrO01|F2 -54 20| lcsasT4Bo0i|A -1 2l |csasse001|W -5 704
CsSag4857014B - 21 & AAd - G0 sallcsasrarooila -2 2l lesass47001|W -1 70
CSA4857016|B - 21 allocsassTa001|F1 - 13 18| lcsas7a0001(A -4 2l csasss0001 (W -2 ?nl
CSA4B57018|B - 21 6 FsAammm F1 -8 16| |ocsAETE0001|A -6 21 | csAB554001|51 -4 58
cSAs8580142 - 43 aellcsass82001|F1 -3 18) losas7swola -7 2llcsassarioy -1 74
CSA4B58016|2 - 43 pellosAG583001|F1 - 18 16| lcsas7s2201|la -9 2l lesass7aooi|ur -35 B4
0sA4BSA01E[Z - 43 aallcsASs84001|F1 - 26 16| lcsas7s3o01|a - 10 A losass06001(Z - 19 98
CSA5148001W -3 70 G -89 26| losAS754001|8 - 20 2l csasB00001(Z - 28 93
ceas158101|C  -33 10 AAd - 128 | oollocsasTeaoolla - 21 2l |csassi0001|2 - 24 aal
CSA5244101|Sp 101 JESAESEEDUI F2 -34 2o0llcsasTea001|A - 25 2 o =25 o8
CSAS245101|Sp 101 F3 -28 aollcsas7esiolfa 30 llcsass1s001(Z2 29 o8
CsSAs2Ba001 U2 -7 BE AAY - 23 78| lcsasTeen01|a  -32 2l csasa1B001lY -6 B8
CSAS3B0001|W -4 70 Add - 10 gsllcsasTarioi|a - 34 2| |l csassza001{z - 10 aal
CSAS42310|Y - 49 B8 AAS - 83 oa| lesasTo2001|A - 55 2l |ceassaB001|Y 48 68
CSAS434001|V - 45 68 rnsnssn-:}m F2 -52 2o0llesassozo01|a - 36 2l |csassszom|e -3 B
CSAR435001|F1 - 75 18 Fa -82 zaJ CSASBD3001|A - 40 2llosasss3om|B -5 B
CSAS5548001|C - 18 10 AL - 77 e0| lcsasensnni|a - 42 2l csaEB54101|B -6 B

Ao a0 72 AAd - 8B Bel |CSASB0S001|A - 4T 2 | csas6s5001(8 -8 6
CSAS552001|E - 10 14 AnS - 102 | 94| lesassi0001|a -6 2l |csassse001|B <12 fJ

109



%35l / Index

CODE HEF NO
CSABBS7ODIB - 13
CSAGRSEODME - 15
ceEASSHEI00M|C -7 |
CSAB682001|C - 10
CEABBETODNC - 15
CEABBBEOD|C 2
CSABBEOOOM|C - 22
CSABGTIONN|C - 23
CSABRTION|C .25
CSass74001(C - 27
CEABRTEOOIC - M
CSABRTTOONID -1
CSABBTROOND -2
ceassRzOD 7
CSABBB4001|D -B
CSABRBEOMID -9
CSABBBEOD1D - 11
CSABBRTODID - 14
CSABBBEODIID - 16
CSABE21001|D - 18
CsasBazo00(D - 20
CSAGGEZ00MID - 21
CSABBR4ODIID  -24
CSABROSODIIE -4
CSABBOOOD|E 12
CSABTOZODIE - 14
CSABTOIOMMIE - 16
CSABTO4001|E - 18
CSABTOBOM|E - 20
CSABTOTONE - 21
CSABTIIODM|E - 24
CSARTIZODMF - 30
CSABTIZOME -3
CSABTI40DM|E - 32
CSABTIEDD1|ARZ - 3
CSAGTIO001|F1 - 103

AB2 -4
CSABT20001{F1 - 105
ALMD -8
CSARTZI00M|F1 - 108
AAZ . O
CSABTZE001|F1 - 111
AAZ . 19
CSABTZTODNFT - 77
CSASTZEO0M|FE -1
AAY -7
CSABT2E001|F3 - 15
AST 11
CSABTIODI|FI -2
AL .4
Sp
CSABTI2001|F3 -3
AAT .5
sp
CEASTIZ0M|FE - 26
Aad - 29
CSABT34001F3 - 20
AAT - 25
AAS - BS
CSABTIS00NF3 - 34
AAT .20
CSABTIBOD1|F3 - 36
AT M

CSAG954001

[ CODE__|REF NO Page] [ CODE CODE__|REF NO Page
CSABTITOONF3 -39 221 | CSABBOODM CSABH7OOOL - 78 35

AAT - 34 78 CSAGI80001|L  -80 36
CSAB738001|F3 -4 22| | CsABa01301 CSasgaiomiL  -81 34

AAY -6 761 | C5ABB04001 CSABHEZ00MIM -1 g
CSABT3S001|F3 -5 221 | C5A5805001 CSABBEA1OYM -3 38

Fa -12 221 | c5ABBOED01 CSAGEBS00MM -5 38

AAY -B5 78 CSAGEBE001M -7 38
csA6741001(F3 -6 | 22||csassoroot N -77 | 42

AAY-T 6] | CSABB0G001 CSAGRATOONM -8 a8

Sp 1c2{ | csasa10001 CSABEBA0OM - 12 38
CSABT42001F3 -7 221 | CSABE 12001 CSAGR00001 M - 14 38

ARY -8 76] | C5A8814001 CSAGBR1001 M -19 38

Sp 101} | CSABS15001 CSABR92001M .21 33
CSABT42001|F3 - 54 221 | CSABR1TDM CSABRD3001N -1 40

AAL - T8 80} | C5AB819001 CSABHPE001IN -5 40

AAS - 104 | 24] 1CSABRZ10M CSABBE7001N -6 40
CEABT44001|G 1 24} | CSABB22001 CSABBOB0ONN .7 40
CEABT45001|G -2 24] |CSABB23D0 CSAGR0Q001IN -8 40
CSABT4TO0NG -5 24) | CSABB24001 CSAB20000UN - 12 40
CSABT4R00MIG -6 241 | CSABBZE0M CSABH 10NN -13 40
CSAET480N G -7 24 | C5AB826001 CSABR2001IN  -20 40
CHAETSO00N G -9 241 | CSAGBZTOM CSABHIA00N - 24 40
CSABTS1IONG - 11 24] |cSABBZB001 CSABDM001N - 25 40
CSABTS21IM|G - 12 24 | CHABB290M CSAS206001N - 27 40
CEMETSIOM |G 18 24] | CSABE300M CSABIOTOONN - 28 40
CSABTSDMIG -20 24) | CSABRI10M CSAGDOBOOIN  -29 40
CSAETSS00 G  -25 24 | CSABB32101 CIAGR00001N - 32 40
CSABTSEONM|G - 27 24{ | cEABBI200 CSABII0001N - 33 40
CSABTSTODNG -29 241 | CSABE34001 CSaB911001N - 38 40
CEAGBTEOO00NG  -32 24) |CSABBASOM CSAGE12000 N -44 40
CSABTE1001|G - 36 24] | CSABBIE0DM CSABD1001IN - 45 40
CESABTR2001|G - 38 24 | CSABRRTOM CEABDI4001IN - 48 40
CSABTEI0MIG -40 24) | cSABB3B001 CSAB1E001IN - 50 40
CSABTEADDNG - 41 24 1 CSABEZB0M CSAG1B001N - B1 40
CEAETESOOG - 43 24} 1 CSABEA00M CSABHIG001N - 52 40
CSAGTRGEOMG  -48 24] | CSABE4 1001 CSAGR20001N  -56 40
CSABYETON|G  -47 24} | CSABB440I CSAB22200MIN - 59 40
CSAGTEAOONIG -53 24) | CSABEASOM CSABIZI0MIN - 61 40
CSAETRO00NG  -60 24] |GSABB480M CSABD24001 N - 62 40
CSAGTTOOONG - 61 24] | CsARB4900 CSABB25001IN - 63 40
CSAGTTI001G  -63 241 | C5ABBS1DM CSABH26001IN - 64 40
CSAGTT2001G -85 26} | CSABBS2001 CSABS2T0D1IN - 65 40
CSABTTIIONH -1 28] | CSABB53001 CSABG2B001N - 66 40
CSABTTE301|H -8 28] | CSABBSTO CSABR29001N - 67 40
CESABTTI7OMH -0 28] | CSABB58001 OSABS30001IN - 71 42
CEAGTTEIONH - 10 28] | CSABBSB00 CSARRI2001N - A2 42
CSABTEI001H .13 28] | CSABBEO001 CSABI3IB00NUN - BT 42
CSA67820011H - 15 | 28||csABse1001 CSAB937TI0NN -88 | 42
CSAGTEI0DIH -8 28] | CSABBE200 CSABI3BOMMIN - - 89 42
CSAGTa4001H  -17 28] | CSABBEADO CSAGRA000N  -90 42
CSAG785001|H - 18 28] | CSABBESD CSABMODMIN - 42
CSAGTEE001H - 18 28] | CSABBEE00 CSABR41D0NN  -93 42
CSAGTA7001(H  -22 28] 1CSABBETDM CSABDM2001N  -96 42
CSAETROOONH - 25 2B | CSABBERDOY CSAG944001|P1 . 2 44
CSABTO000H - 27 2Bl |CSABEER 10 CSAB9450M|PY -3 44
CEAETMO0|H a0 28] |CSABET 2001 CSABIMTI0NP1 -5 44
CSABTI2001(H - 32 28] ICSABSTI001 CSABS48101|P1 -8 449
CSABTRI001H - 33 28 CSABS49001|1P1 -7 44
CSAGTI4001IH  -35 28] | CSABBT4DM CSARISO0NP1 -9 44
CSABTAS001H - 36 28] |CSABBTS001 CSAB951001|P1 -12 44
CSAGTOT001H 42 28] |CSABBTEDOY CSABO52001|P1 -13 44
CSABTIE0DH - 43 2B 1CSABBTTDM CSABI53001|P1 - 15 44
CSASTI0001|H 45 28] | CSABETRODM P1 -16 44

-
-
=




#3| / Index

CODE REF NO Page CODE REF NG Page CODE REF NO CODE REF MO Fage
CsaBasso0P1 - 21 4411 CSATDORDOI|R -7 56| | CSATCT40C1 P - 10 CsaTI22001Y -5 T4
CSABISE101 P - 24 44 CSATD1TI0D0M|R -10 56 AAd4 - 118 CSATI24D01]Y - 14 T4
CSABISTOONPT -25 A4QICSATIIZ0011X - 18 T2 UBATCTE0C1 AT - 21 CsaT127001|E  -73 1
CSABI58001FP1 - 28 440 CEATIHA00K - 20 T2 Ak - 48 CeaTI2B001|Z -74 1
£SABIS2001P1T -3 441 1CSATD14001)% - 24 72 ARG -42 CSATIZO00Z -79 |1
CSARDED1DPYT - 33 44 | CSATOIEOOTT -4 a4 I CSATOTTOC1|Q1 -40 CSATI3009|F1 -113 18
CSABSE1001|P1 - 34 a4flesarmyooiput -8 6 AAG - BB AAZ -2 82
CSABS62001|P1 - 35 44 QCsATIBODI|JY -7 64 AAS - 80 CEATI34001|P1 - 10 44
CSABSGI00IPYT -50 44 CSATOIE001|UY -8 G4| JCSATCTIOCF2 -1 GSATI49001(F2 -7 20
CSABBES001|P1 - 7D 464 CSATOZ0001|LY -9 64| | CSATCREDOC|F2 -2 AAS - 10 82
CSABBBEDOP1 -T2 46 CSATDZI001|UT -1D 64 AAG -3 GCSATIR0101|F2 -8 2
GSAEB&QHHJPz -T Al CSATDZ2001 U - 11 G4 JCSATOB21C01|F2 -4 AAL-12 a2
CSAB70001 P2 -8 ABICSATD22001)J1 -13 64| JCSATCBIOC|FZ -5 CSATISIIO01|F2 -10 20
CSARGTIDOIP2 -4 ABRICSATO24001)U 17 64 ARG - B AAS - 13 G2

Ard 107 AR CSATIZYO0IIUY 19 B4l | CSATCRROCI(UZ 1 CEATIB2001|FY 58 22
CSARAT2001|PZ -10 4RI CSATIE0O1TY - 20 fd| §CSATORSOCT|Sp CEATIRQOM|LUY - 14 B
CSARRTI00NFZ -12 ABLICSATIZI0D|UZ - 11 G| |CSATCETOC1|AAT - B QEATITEZON|F2 - 14 48
CSAGLT4001 P2 -5 4B C5ATOIZ00UZ -4 Lils] | Sp CESATITEDO|FY -3 16

A4 - 108 aaj| CsAToAI00I|I2 -8 65| | CSATCBROC1 ANAT - B F1 10 16
CSABATSI0NF2 -15 48 CSATORADO|UZ -12 G5 Sp CSATITEBDOTIN -85 42
CSaga7romiPz - 21 4B CSATOASO|JZ 13 66 [CSATOER0OCT| AT -8 CEATIBE001|F2 - 11 22
CSABITa001|FP2 - 25 AR CSATDATOOZ =41 98 Sp AAT -8 76
CSABORODO1|P2 - 30 ABLICSATRIA0ONDY)E - 64 100y JCSATCEO0C1|IFE - 14 CSATIBTOO1|F2 -8 22
CSABSE1001|F3 - 11 SOQICSATO43001|F1 -8 18 AbT -8 AdT -3 T

P3 -32 AOQICSAFD4A001|A - 38 ¥ Sp csA720a 1L -7 34
CEABIA2001P3 - 17 S0 CSATO4E001|W2 -39 Gal |CSATCI0CT | Sp ceaT2o3001|v -15 68

AAD - 20 azp|csAT47001 U2 - 30 B8] |CSATCO2001|AAT -5 CSATATEOO|X -1 T2
CSAB9B3001}AAZ - 30 82§ cSATOSCOD1|F1 - 85 18 Sp CEATABODOIIE -8 T2
C5AB983101P3 -18 S0RlCSATOSI001 1 - 97 18] | CSATCOI0CT|AAL -5 CSATABBOO|Y - 27 5t
CSARARANNIIPR - 20 50 AA4 - 1200 (3131 =p 101} | CSATADADOTIPT - 17 44

AAZ - 31 B2NCSATORAD01IF1 -4S8 18] | CSATOH0CT|AAT -5 T P1 -22 a4
CSABaasD0Il  -59 28 Aod - 121 BA Sp 101) | CeATI2G001 01 -1 52
CSABLABDO1| AL - AT a2{lcSATOSEDD1|F2 - 12 200 JCSATCOSOC|F3 - 10 2 Abd - 26 a6
CSAGOBGI0NPE -26 50 Ahd -3 B6 AAT -5 76 AAD - 22 82
CSABSBTOONFI - 28 S0 CSATOSEDDIFZ -13 20 Sp 101] | CEATSZTOM|FT - 16 16

AAZ - 39 a2 AAd -4 B |CSATCITOC|AAY -7 76| CEATSR1001|B - 4T &
CsasgEs001|GZ -1 54 AAS - 18 pz Sp 102} | ceAT534001|Sp 102

AAT - 35 7RAICSATOBLOO1|F2 - 1B 201 |CSATCOBOCT|AA - 7 76} | CEATSAR001|5p 102
CSAGaaaD0QE -2 o4 AAd - T3 1] ap 102] | CSATHIG001 | Sp 101

AA1 - 36 TBHICSATDE1001)F2 -17 200 JCSATCER0CT|AMT - 7 761 | CEATIITOM |Sp 101
CSABROOO01|ALT - 37 Th Add . T4 B8 Sp 102] | CeATS48001|L - 90 a6
CSABBOOIOWOZ 3 54 AAS  BO a4l JCSATIO000T|FE 13 22 ap 103
CSAGER1001|02 -4 5411 CSATISA001|L - B0 35 AA1-T 761 | CSATS47101|L - 4B

AAT -39 7H AA4 - YT HE S5p 102 | CoATAR000|F2 - 358
CSAG992001|102 -5 S4fICSATISAD01. - 40 4 ICSATI020C1AAT - 4 T8 Fa -32

AN - 40 Ta A - 103 BB Sp 102 AN - 2T
CSAR9QAD01|0Z -6 S41lCsATOGE001|. - TO AGICSATIOI0CT AR - 4 7 Add - 23

AAT-41 g AAd - 106 an ap lﬂi‘ AMG - BT
C3Ag90a001|102 - 12 54 Sp 103 | CSATI04001|AA1 - 4 760 | CEATSS1001|F2 - 56

AAT - 47 rellcsaToRT101|P2 -2 48 sp 102 F3 -&B
CSARHOB001 AAT - 52 7B A2 .28 a2 JCSATIOROCT|FS -4 22 AMT - B
(SABO9B101|Q2 -17 G4 CSATDERDDTPE -1 50 AAT -4 76 AAd -2
CSABE8001]AA1 - 53 Ta AAd - 109 88 Sp 102 AAS - 106
Csa5a09101|1Qz - 148 S411C8ATIE2001|PS -2 S01ACSATIOS0C1|AAT - 10 78] | CSATAES001(F1 - 101
CSATOOI001|O2 23 fid AAd 110 | B8 Sp 102 Aba 124

AAT-RA TRIICSATITOO0PR -3 0] | CRATIOTOC|Sp 1034 | CEATREEDOT|A - 11
Savoozooi|aad - B0 7B And - 111 B CSATIOB0CY | Sp 1034 § CSATIETO0 | Sp
CSATOO2101|Q2 - 25 S411CSATOTI00PS -4 SOl ICSATI00001|8p 10 | CSATSER001|5p
CSATOO2001|0Z - 248 54 And - 112 g8 1CSATI100C1 | Sp 103 L -B1

AR - 53 JEIIGSA D 2001|173 -5 HOLICSA 1100 |Sp 103 Abd - UE
CSATOOSO0R -2 5 AAd - 113 AR IGSATII2001N - 47 a8] | csATSE0001 UL - 20
CSATOOBDONR -3 5611 CSATOT3ID01|P3 -8 SO |CSATI21001Y -2 T4l | CEATSR1001|LZ - 24
CSATOOFOOR -5 b i1 AAd - 116 BBl RCSAM122001|Y -3 rafl csAMSBA0D0TILUY - 28

m



#5351 / Index

CODE

REF NO

CODE

REF NO

CODE

REF NO

Fage

CODE

REF NO

age]

CSATH84001
CSATSH5001
CSA 7586001
CSATEBTO01
CEAT588001
CSATEE0001
CSATE1101
CSATEE2101
CSATS93001
CS5A 7594001
CSATE95001
CSATESE001
CBATEST001
CSATS98001
CSATE0S001
CSATET1 300

CSATE14001

CSATE15001

CSATEILI01
CSATT26001
CSATTZTOOM
CSATT28001
CSATT4R001
CSATT49001
CSATFTH0001
CSATYS1001
CSATTS2001
CSATTSI00
GSA7 74001
CSATTS5001
CSATTSE001
CSATTSTOO
CSATTSR001
CSATTE2001
CSATTE001
CSATTGEO
CSATTTI001
GSATTTI001
CSATTTS001
CSATTTROM
CSATTTT001
CSATFTEOO

CSATTTI00
CSATFED001
CSATT81001
CSATTE2001
CSATTE3001
CSATTH4001
CSATTHI0M

CSATTI4001
CSATTIS001
CSATE02001
CSATE03101

Ul -29
U1 -30
U -3
Ul -33
U1 - 34
W1 -35
Uz -16
uz -17
U2 -18
Uz -18
Ut -37
uz -21
uz -2z
uz2 -20
B -35
L -63
Mg - 22
AAd - 68
L -64
AAZ - 23
A4 - 90
L -B87
AAZ - 26
Add - 102
L a6
AAT - 4
AA3 - 10
ABT -3
AAl -2
AR -6
AAT -1
AAL -2
AAT -1
Anl -3
AAT -2
AB -G
AAT -1
AAT -3
AAT -2
Al -6
AAT -1
AAT -2
AlT -1
ARZ -1
AAJ -2
AAT -8
ARG -1
o1 -2
G2 -13
AAT - 48
Al - 27
ARG - 23
AAZ -2
AAZ . 8
AAZ -1
Add -3
Ahd - 95
Ahd -1
F1 -115
82 -12
F1 -114
AAS -2
AAS -7

CSATBO4001
CSATRO0S001
CSATROE001
CSATANTOO
CSATROANO
CEATOTI00
CSATAT4001
CSATOTH001
CSATETE001
CSAYGT 7001
CSATITROO
CSABOI1001
CSARDDI00T
CSABD02001
CSAB011001
CSABDAUT
CEABOS4001
CSARNGAON1
CSAB101001
CSAR112001
CSAR120M101
CSAB121001
CSAR27O00

AAS -1

AAS
AAS
AAS
AAS
F1
F1
F1
F1
F1
r
M
Ut
N

N
U1
P2
P2

N
a2
G
M

17
- 16
- BA
]
- B8
- 70
.71
- 116
117
- 118
11
- 40
- ba
- 100
.12
-18
<37
103
- a7
-15
-3
- 55

42
852
g2
4
82
18
18
18
18
18
18
28
A
42
42
G4
48
48
42
B4
B&|
24




